THE STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF MISSOURI
RESEARCH CENTER-KANSAS CITY

K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers
ca. 1916-1960
210 cubic feet

Papers documenting the public career of Louis E. Holland, long-time friend of
President Harry S. Truman. Holland, a Kansas City businessman, was actively
involved in national transportation issues-particularly the automobile and airplane,
advertising and publishing.

BIOGRAPHY:

Louis Edward Holland was born in Parma, New York, June 20, 1878. He was
educated in the public schools in Rochester, New York. In 1901 Holland married
Adelia Garrett. The next year they moved to Kansas City where Holland, a
machinist who learned photo-engraving on the job at the Rochester Democrat and
Chronicle, had a position with Thompson and Slaughter Engraving Company.
Soon he went to work for Teachenor and Bartberger, the largest engraving
business in Kansas City. He built a reputation of quality work for the local
advertising agencies, many of whom contributed monies to help him organize the
Holland Engraving Company in 1916.

Holland was president of the Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1925-27;
and managing director, 1928-31. During his tenure with the Chamber, Holland:
helped get Kansas City on the first air mail route by contract carriers; promoted
the establishment of the Kansas City Municipal Airport; and convinced an airline,
the forerunner of Trans World Airlines (TWA) to establish their headquarters
here. Holland was president of the Associated Advertising Clubs of the World,
1922-25, and chairman of the committee that set up the National Better Business
bureau.

In December of 1929, Adelia Holland died after a long illness. Their four
children were: Vera, Norma, Garratt, and Helen. Holland married Edna Peterson,
his long-time secretary at Holland Engraving Co., on September 10, 1933.
Unfortunately she contracted a serious illness and died August 3, 1934. In 1936
he married Lorance McKiddy, advertising and merchandise manager for the
Kansas City Power and Light Co., and vice president of the Advertising club.

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 2

During World War 11, Holland was named deputy chairman of the War
Production Board and first chairman of the Smaller War Plants Corporation, 1942
43; He was president of the Mid Central War Resources Board in 1941; chairman
of the Mayors Aviation Advisory Board, 1945-47; and member of the Advisory
Council, Department of Commerce. Holland was president of the American
Automobile Association, 1949-52, and vice-president of the Federation of
International Automobile Clubs.

In 1945 Holland became chairman of the board of Holland Engraving. His
brother, William H. Holland became president, and his son, Garrett Holland
became vice-president.

Louis E. Holland died on May 25, 1960.
PROVENANCE:

This gift was received from L. Garrett Holland, and Mrs. Lorance M. Holland
as accession 0030kc on August 13, 1980. Additions were received from Mr. Holland as
accession 0260kc on November 7, 1984 and 0472kc on July 1, 1988.

COPYRIGHT AND RESTRICTIONS:

The Donor has given and assigned to the University of Missouri all rights of
copyright which the Donor has in the Materials and in such of the Donor’s works
as may be found among any collections of Materials received by the University
from others.

PREFERRED CITATION:

Specific item; folder number; Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers
(K0019); The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City
[after first mention may be abbreviated to SHSMO-KC].

CONTACT:

The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City
302 Newcomb Hall, University of Missouri-Kansas City

5123 Holmes Street, Kansas City, MO 64110-2499

(816) 235-1543 SHSofMO-KC@umsystem.edu
http://shs.umsystem.edu/index.shtml

DESCRIPTION:

The collection contains the personal and professional papers maintained by
Louis E. Holland and/or the Holland Engraving Company. In addition to personal
correspondence files and materials relating to the Holland Engraving Company,
the collection includes papers pertaining to Holland’s service as president,
chairman, or active member of various civic, national, and governmental

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED


mailto:SHSofMO-KC@umsystem.edu
http://shs.umsystem.edu/index.shtml

K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 3

organizations. They include correspondence, reports, memoranda, speeches,
clippings, publications, scrapbooks, photographs, and other materials.

The collection is arranged as follows:
Boxes 001-092 The Holland Engraving Company, 1917-1960
Boxes 001A-104A  Louis E. Holland Public Career files

INVENTORY:
HOLLAND ENGRAVING COMPANY, (1917- 1960)

CORRESPONDENCE
BOX 001 (1917)
Advertisers Protective Bureau correspondence 1916-1917: A-W
BOX 002 (1917-1919)

“A” series 1917-1919: F-Z and individual companies
samples of work contract material.

BOX 003 (1919)

Individual companies, 1919
correspondence with copies of work done; receipts and bills;
photos.

BOX 004 (1919-1920)

Lou Holland personal, 1919-1920: A-M
includes Kansas City Athletic Club, ad receipts correspondence,
work samples, closing materials.

BOX 005 (1919-1920)

Lou Holland personal, 1919-1920: N-Z
BOX 006 (1921)

Lou Holland personal, 1921: A-H
BOX 007 (1921)

Lou Holland personal, 1921: H-P
BOX 008 (1921-1922)

Lou Holland personal, 1921: P-Z and miscellaneous

Lou Holland personal, 1922: A-B
BOX 009 (1922)

Lou Holland personal, 1922: B-H

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 4

BOX 010 (1922)

Lou Holland personal, 1922: H-Z
Speeches and articles; invoices

INVOICE FILES

Some correspondence and miscellaneous material including work samples

BOX 011 (1923)
Invoices, 1923: A-I
BOX 012 (1923)
Invoices, 1923: J-T
BOX 013 (1923-1924)
Invoices, 1923: T-Z
Invoices, 1924: A-F
BOX 014 (1924)
Invoices, 1924: F-R
BOX 015 (1924-1925)
Invoices, 1924: R-Y
Invoices, 1925: L-P
[Missing Invoices, 1925: A-L]
BOX 016 (1925-1926)
Invoices, 1925: P-Z
Invoices, 1926: A
BOX 017 (1926)
Invoices, 1926: B-J
BOX 018 (1926)
Invoices, 1926: J-Z
BOX 019 (1926-1928)
Invoices, 1926: M-T
Invoices, 1928: I-M
BOX 020 (1928)
Invoices, 1928: N-Z
BOX 021 (1929)
Folder 1 1929 A1
Folder 2 1929 A Invoices 1

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 5

Folder 3 1929 Advertising Contracts
Folder 4 1929 Associated Industries
Folder 5 1929 American Photo Engravers
Folder 6 1929 Ba-Bh 2

Folder 7 1929 Ba-Bh Invoices 2

Folder 8 1929 Bi-Brn 3

Folder 9 1929 Bi-Brn Invoices 3

Folder 10 1929 Bro-Bz 4
Folder 11 1929 Chamber of Commerce of the US
Folder 12 1929 Coffeyville High School
Folder 13 1929D 7
Folder 14 1929 D Invoices 7
Folder 15 1929 The Daily Journal Capital Pawhuska, OK
Folder 16 1929 Co-Cz 6
Folder 17 1929 Co-Cz Invoices 6
Folder 18 1929 E 8
Folder 19 1929 E Invoices 8
Folder 20 1929 Expense File
Folder 21 1929 Freight Bills
Folder 22 1929 H. Ehrlich & Sons St. Joseph, MO
Folder 23 1929 F 9
Folder 24 1929 F Invoices 9
BOX 022 (1929)
Invoices, 1929: A-F
Invoices, 1929: F-R
BOX 023 (1929-1930)

Folder 1. Invoices, 1929: Ra-Rn

Folder 2. Correspondence, 1929: Ro-Rz

Folder 3. Invoices, 1929: Ro-Rz

Folder 4. R R Robertson

Folder 5. Roger-Gano Advertising Company 1929
Folder 6. John Royle and Sons 1929

Folder 7. Invoices, 1929: Sa-Sd

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Folder 8.
Folder 9.

Folder 10.
Folder 11.
Folder 12.
Folder 13.
Folder 14.
Folder 15.
Folder 16.
Folder 17.
Folder 18.
Folder 19.
Folder 20.
Folder 21.
Folder 22.
Folder 23.
Folder 24.
Folder 25.
Folder 26.
Folder 27.
Folder 28.
Folder 29.
Folder 30.
Folder 31.
Folder 32.
Folder 33.
Folder 34.
Folder 35.
Folder 36.
Folder 37.
Folder 38.
Folder 309.
Folder 40.

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 6

Correspondence, 1929: Sa-Sd
Correspondence, 1929: Se-Sm
Invoices, 1929: Se-Sm

Shelly Oil Company, Eldorado 1929
Shelly Oil Company, Tulsa 1929
Spartan Aircraft Company 1929
Invoices, 1929: Sn-Sth
Correspondence, 1929: Sn-Sth
Invoices, 1929: Sti-Sz
Correspondence, 1929: Sti-Sz
Correspondence, 1929: T

Invoices, 1929: T

Trave-Taylor Company, Oklahoma City, OK 1929
Telegrams 1929

Transcontinental Air Transport 1929
Correspondence, 1929: U

Invoices, 1929: U

Correspondence, 1929: V

Invoices, 1929: V

Invoices, 1929: Wa-Wg
Correspondence.1929: Wa-Wg
Correspondence, 1929: Wh-Wz
Invoices, 1929: Wh-Wz
Correspondence, 1931: A

Invoices, 1931: A

Advertising Contracts 1931
Advertising Federation of America 1931
Application Files 1931

Aetna Life Insurance Company 1931
Aircraft Age 1931

Alexander Printing Company 1931
American Photo-Engraves Association 1931
Associated Industries of Missouri 1931

September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Folder 41.
Folder 42.
Folder 43.
Folder 44.
Folder 45.
Folder 46.
Folder 47.
Folder 48.
Folder 49.
Folder 50.
Folder 51.
BOX 024 (1930)

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Correspondence, 1931: Ba-Bh
Invoices, 1931: Ba-Bh
Invoices, 1931: Bi-Brn
Correspondence, 1931: Bi-Brn
Correspondence, 1931: Bro-Bz
Invoices, 1931: Bro-Bz

John Brown Schools 1931
Buckley Aircraft Company 1931
Correspondence, 1931: Ca-Cn
Chamber of Commerce 1931
Correspondence, 1931: Co-Cz

Invoices, 1931: C-M
BOX 025 (1930-1931)

Invoices, 1931: K-S
BOX 026 (1931-1932)

Folder 1.
Folder 2.
Folder 3.
Folder 4.
Folder 5.
Folder 6.
Folder 7.
Folder 8.
Folder 9.

Folder 10.
Folder 11.
Folder 12.
Folder 13.
Folder 14.
Folder 15.
Folder 16.
Folder 17.

SHSMO-KC

Sa-Sd 1931 Invoices

1931 Safeway Stores

Se-Sm, 31 1931

Se-Sm, 31 1931 Invoices

1931 E. WM Sears Advertising Agency
1931 Security Printing Company
1931 Smith-Grieves

Sn-Sth, 32 1931 Invoices
Sn-Sth, 32

1931 Lyle A Stephenson

1931 Southwestern Miller

1931 Specialty Optical Company
Sti-Sz, 33 1931

Sti-Sz, 33 1931 Invoices

T, 341931

T, 34 1931 Invoices

1931 Townsend Ptg. Company

September 12, 2012

Page 7

REVISED



K0019

Folder 18.
Folder 19.
Folder 20.
Folder 21.
Folder 22.
Folder 23.
Folder 24.
Folder 25.
Folder 26.
Folder 27.
Folder 28.
Folder 29.
Folder 30.
Folder 31.
Folder 32.
Folder 33.
Folder 34.
Folder 35.
Folder 36.
Folder 37.
Folder 38.
Folder 39.
Folder 40.
Folder 41.
Folder 42.
Folder 43.
Folder 44.
Folder 46.
Folder 47.
Folder 48.
Folder 49.
Folder 50.
Folder 51.

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1931 Telegrams

U, 35 1931 Invoices

U, 351931

1931 Unity School of Christianity
V, 36 1931

V, 36 1931 Invoices

1931 Virgin Diamond Syndicate
Wa-Wg, 37 1931

Wa-Wog, 37 1931 Invoices
Waxide Paper Company

1931 Warner Steel Products

1931 Welded Products Company
1931 Western Auto Supply Company
1931 Western Envelope Company
Wh-Wz, 38 1931

Wh-Wz, 38 1931 Invoices

1931 Woolf Brothers

X-Y, 39 1931

X-Y, 39 1931 Invoices

Z, 401931

Z, 40 1931 Invoices

1932 Advertising Contracts

1932 Aetna Life Insurance Company
1932 Aircraft Age

1932 American Photo Engravers Association

1932 Association Industries of Missouri
A, 11932

A, 11932 Invoices

1932 Applications

Ba-Bh, 2 1932

Ba-Bh, 2 1932 Invoices

Bi-Brn, 3 1932

Bi-Brn, 3 1932 Invoices

September 12, 2012

Page 8

REVISED



K0019

Folder 52.

Folder 53.

Folder 54.
BOX 027 (1932)

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1932 Bradsheets Financial Reports
Bro-Bz, 4 1932
Bro-Bz, 4 1932 Invoices

Invoices, 1932: C-K

BOX 028 (1932)

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27

SHSMO-KC

1932 Lake Lotawana Dev. Co.
1932 H.D. Lee Merc. Co.
La-Lh 18

| Invoices 15

La-Lh Invoices 18

Long Bell LBR. Sales
Ma-Md 20

Ma-Md Invoices 20

Me-Mn 21

Me-Mn Invoices 21

Mo-Mz 22

Mo-Mz Invoices 22

E.B. Murray Company
Missouri Magazine

N 23

N Invoices 23

024

O Invoices 24

National Steel & Copper Plate
Order File (Copies of Orders)
1932 Pi-Pz 26

1932 Pi-Pz Invoices 26
Harold M. Pitman Co.

1932 Pa-Ph 25

1932 Pa-Ph Invoices 25

Potts Turnbull Adv. Co.

1932 Reports

September 12, 2012

Page 9

REVISED



K0019

Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 43

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1932 Ra-Rn 28

1932 Ra-Rn Invoices 28
1932 Ro-Rz 29

1932 Ro-Rz Invoices 29
1932 Sa-Sd 30

1932 Sa-Sd Invoices 30
1932 Se-Sm 31

1932 Sn-Sth 32

1932 Sn-Sth Invoices 32
1932 Lyle Stephenson
1932 Se-Sm Invoices 21
1932 Sti-Sz 33

1932 Sti-Sz Invoices 33
1932 T 34

1932 T Invoices 34
1932 Townsend Printing Co.

BOX 029 (1932-1933)

Folder 1.
Folder 2.
Folder 3.
Folder 4.
Folder 5.
Folder 6.
Folder 7.
Folder 8.
Folder 9.

Folder 10.
Folder 11.
Folder 12.
Folder 13.
Folder 14.
Folder 15.
Folder 16.

SHSMO-KC

Telegrams, 1932

Transcontinental and Western Air, 1932
Correspondence and samples, 1932: U
Invoices, 1932: U

Correspondence and samples, 1932: V
Invoices, 1932: V

White Eagle Oil Company, 1932
Woolf Brothers, 1932

Correspondence and samples, 1932: Wa-Wg

Invoices, 1932: Wa-Wg

Correspondence and samples, 1932: Wh-Wz

Invoices, 1932: Wh-Wz
Waxide Paper Company, 1932

Western Union Telegraph Company, 1932

Warner Steel Products Company, 1932
Correspondence and samples, 1932: X-Y

September 12, 2012

Page 10

REVISED



K0019

Folder 17.
Folder 18.
Folder 109.
Folder 20.
Folder 21.
Folder 22.
Folder 23.
Folder 24.
Folder 25.
Folder 26.
Folder 27.
Folder 28.
Folder 29.
Folder 30.
Folder 31.
Folder 32.
Folder 33.
Folder 34.
Folder 35.
Folder 36.
Folder 37.
Folder 38.
Folder 39.
Folder 40.
Folder 41.
Folder 42.
Folder 43.
Folder 44.
Folder 45.
Folder 46.
Folder 47.
Folder 48.
Folder 49.

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Invoices, 1932: X-Y
Correspondence and samples, 1932: Z
Invoices, 1932: Z

Page 11

Antique letters taken off Mr. Lou Holland’s desk [1926-1928]

American Royal programs November 18-25, 1933
Correspondence and samples, 1933: A

Invoices, 1933: A

Advertizing contracts, 1933

Aetna Life Insurance Company, 1933

Aircraft Age, 1933

Air Express waybills, 1933

American Photo Engravers Association, 1933
Associated Industries of Missouri 1933

Invoices, 1933: Ba-Bh

Invoices, 1933: Ba-Bh (continued)

Bradstreet Financial Reports 1933

Invoices, 1933: Bi-By

Invoices, 1933: Bi-Brn

Invoices, 1933: Bo-Bz

Blue Line Transfer Company, Freight Bills 1933
Invoices, 1933: Bo-Bz

Invoices, 1933: Ca-Cn

Invoices, 1933: Ca-Cn (continued)

Central Chemical Company 1933

Creative File 1933

MH Duemmer 1933

Department of Commerce Washington 1933
Chamber of Commerce 1933

Invoices, 1933: Co-Cz

Invoices, 1933: Co-Cz (continued)

Chamber of Commerce of the United States 1933
Invoices, 1933: D

Invoices, 1933: F

September 12, 2012

REVISED



K0019

Folder 50.
Folder 51.
BOX 030 (1933)

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Invoices, 1933: F (continued)
Terry Hanly 1933

Invoices, 1933: G-K

BOX 031 (1934)

Folder 1.
Folder 2.
Folder 3.
Folder 4.
Folder 5.
Folder 6.
Folder 7.
Folder 8.
Folder 9.

Folder 10.
Folder 11.
Folder 12.
Folder 13.
Folder 14.
Folder 15.
Folder 16.
Folder 17.
Folder 18.
Folder 19.
Folder 20.
Folder 21.
Folder 22.
Folder 23.
Folder 24.
Folder 25.
Folder 26.
Folder 27.
Folder 28.

SHSMO-KC

1933 TW.A

1932-33 Technocracy Scrip
1933 Telegrams

U35

U Invoices 35

V 36

V Invoices 36

Wa-Wg 37

Wa-W(g Invoices 37

1933 Waxide Paper Co.

1933 Western Union-Bills Etc.
Wh-W(g 38

Wh-W(g Invoices 38

1933 White Eagle Oil Company
1933 R.B. Worthington

X-Y Invoices 39

X-Y 39

Z 40

Z Invoices 40

Page 12

Bookkeeping Entries when Books were Changed. January 1934

Code Paper and Reports on Bookkeeping
1934 A. 1

1934 A. Invoices 1

1934 Advertising Club of Kansas City
Aetna Life Insurance Company

1934 Aetna Life Insurance Company-Accident and Health Claims

1934 Air Express Waybills
1934 Advertising Contracts

September 12, 2012

REVISED



K0019

Folder 29.
Folder 30.
Folder 31.
Folder 32.
Folder 33.
Folder 34.
Folder 35.
Folder 36.
Folder 37.
Folder 38.
Folder 39.
Folder 40.
Folder 41.
Folder 42.
Folder 43.
Folder 44.
Folder 45.
Folder 46.
Folder 47.
Folder 48.
Folder 49.
Folder 50.
Folder 51.
Folder 52.
BOX 032 (1933)

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1934 American Photo Engravers Association
1934 Association Industries of Missouri
1933 Applications

1934 Ba-Bh 2

1934 Ba-Bh Invoices 2

1934 Bi-Brn 3

1934 Bi-Brn Invoices 3

1934 Blue Line Transfer-Bills

1934 Bro-Bz Invoices 4

1934 Bro-Bz 4

Geo Charno

1934 Ca-Cn 5

1934 Ca-Cn Invoices 5

1934 Charities Bureau

1934 Central Chemical Company

1934 Citigroup League Bulletin

1934 Chamber Of Commerce

1934 Chamber Of Commerce US

1934 Civic Research Institute

1932 Copies of Code Report

1934 Co-Cz Invoices 6

1934 Co-Cz 6

1934 Retailers Occupation Tax “Sales Tax’
1930 Collection Letters Forum

b

1933 Jackson County

1933 K.C. Photo Engravers Club
1933 K.C. Public Services Co.
1933 La-Lh Invoices 18

1933 La-Lh 18

1933 Lake Lotawanna

1933 Li-Lz 19

1933 Li-Lz Invoices 19

September 12, 2012

Page 13

REVISED



K0019

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1933 Long Bell Lumber Sales
1933 Ma-Md 20

1933 Ma-Md Invoices 20
1933 Mailing List

1933 Me-Mn 21

1933 Me-Mn Invoices 21
1933 Mo-Mz 22

1933 Mo-Mz Invoices 22
1933 Missouri Magazine
1933 Missouri State C of C
1933 N 23

1933 N Invoices 23
1933024

1933 National Steel Copper Plate
1933 Order File-Copies of Orders
1933 O Invoices 24

1933 E.B. Peterson

1933 Pa-Ph 25

1933 Pa-Ph Invoices 25
1933 Pi-Pz 26

1933 Pi-Pz Invoices 26
1933 Harold Pitman Co.
1933 Potts Turnbell

1933 Q 27

1933 Ra-Rn 28

1933 Ra-Rn Invoices 28
1933 Reports

1933 Ro-Rz 29

1933 Ro-Rz Invoices 29
1933 Sa-Sd 30

1933 Sa-Sd Invoices 30
1933 Scrip.

1933 Se-Sm 31

September 12, 2012

Page 14

REVISED



K0019

Folder 42
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45
Folder 45
Folder 46
Folder 46
BOX 033 (1934)
Folder 1.
Folder 2.
Folder 3.
Folder 4.
Folder 5.
Folder 6.
Folder 7.
Folder 8.
Folder 9.

Folder 10.
Folder 11.
Folder 12.
Folder 13.
Folder 14.
Folder 15.
Folder 16.
Folder 17.
Folder 18.
Folder 19.
Folder 20.
Folder 21.
Folder 22.
Folder 23.
Folder 24.
Folder 25.

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1933 Se-Sm Invoices 31
1933 Sn-Sth 32

1933 Sn-Sth Invoices 32
1933 Sti-Sz 33

1933 Sti-Sz Invoices 33
1933 T 34

1933 T Invoices 34

1934 D, 7

1934 D, Invoices 7

Dunn Bradstreet Reports
1934 Expense (Petty Cash)
1934 E, 8

1934 E, 8 Invoices

1934 F, 9

1934 F, 9 Invoices

1934 Ferry Family

1934 Ga-Gn, 10

1934 Ga-Gn, 10 Invoices
1934 Graphic Arts Bulletin
1934 Graphic Arts Organization
1934 Go-Gz, 10

1934 Go-Gz, Invoices 10
1934 Ha-Hd, 12

1934 Ha-Hd, Invoices 12
1934 He-Hn, 13

1934 He-Hn, Invoices 13
1934 Col. Paul Henderson
1934 Ho-Hz, 14

1934 Ho-Hz, Invoices 14
1934 Lou E. Holland-Invoices

1934 WH Holland-Photo Engr. Code Correspondence

1934 WH Holland-Personal

September 12, 2012

Page 15

REVISED



K0019

Folder 26.
Folder 27.
Folder 28.
Folder 29.
Folder 30.
Folder 31.
Folder 32.
Folder 33.
Folder 34.
Folder 35.
Folder 36.
Folder 37.
Folder 38.
Folder 39.
Folder 40.
Folder 41.
Folder 42.
Folder 43.
Folder 44.
Folder 45.
Folder 46.
Folder 47.
Folder 48.
Folder 49.
Folder 50.
Folder 51.
Folder 52.
Folder 53.
Folder 54.
Folder 55.
Folder 56.
Folder 57.
Folder 58.

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1934 WH Holland-Invoices
19341, 15

1934 Insurance File

1934 J, Invoices 16

1934 J, 16

1934 Jackson County

1934 K, 17

1934 K, Invoices 17

1934 KC Southwest

1934 La-Lh, 18

1934 La-Lh, Invoices 18
1934 Li-Lz, 19

1934 Li-Lz, Invoices 19
1934 Me-Mn, 21

1934 Me-Mn, Invoices 21
1934 Ma-Md, 20

1934 Ma-Md, Invoices 20
1934 Mo-Mz, 22

1934 Mo-Mz, Invoices 22
1934 E.B. Murray Company
1934 The Missouri Magazine
1934 N, 23

1934 N, Invoices 23

1934 N.R.A File

National Aeronautic Association
1934 National Aeronautic Association
1934 0, 24

1934 O, Invoices 24

1934 Order File

1934 Pa-Ph, 25

1934 Pa-Ph, Invoices 25
1934 Pi-Pz, 26

1934 Pi-Pz, Invoices 26

September 12, 2012

Page 16

REVISED



K0019

Folder 59.
Folder 60.
Folder 61.

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1934 Price List
1934 Potts Turnbull
1934 2, 27

BOX 034 (1934-1936)

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29

SHSMO-KC

1934 Ra-Rn 28

1934 Ra-Rn Invoices 28
1934 Ro-Rz 29

1934 Ro-Rz Invoices 29
1934 Sa-Sd 30

1934 Sa-Sd Invoices 30
1932 School Contracts
1934 Se-Sm 31

1934 Se-Sm Invoices 31
1934 Life Stephenson Insurance
1934 Sn-Sth 32

1934 Sn-Sth Invoices 32
1934 Sti-Sz 33

1934 Sti-Sz Invoices 33
1934 T 34

1934 T Invoices 34

1934 T 34

1934 Telegrams

1934 TWA

1934 U 35

1934 U Invoices 35

1936 V 36

1936 V Invoices 36

1934 Wa-Wg 37

1934 Wa-Wg Invoices 37
1934 Waxide Paper Co.
1934 Warner Steel Pro Co.
1934 Western Auto Supply Co.
1934 Wh-Wz 38

September 12, 2012

Page 17

REVISED



K0019

Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45
Folder 46
Folder 47
Folder 48
Folder 49
Folder 50
Folder 51
Folder 52
Folder 53
Folder 54
Folder 55
Folder 56
Folder 57
Folder 58

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1934 Wh-Wz Invoices 38

1934 White Eagle Oil Corp.
1936 Holland Engraving Co.
1936 1 15

1936 I Invoices 15

1936 Independence Chamber of Commerce
1936 Insurance File

1936 J 16

1936 J Invoices 16

1936 K.C. Citizens Protective Count.
1936 K 17

1936 K Invoices 17

1936 Kansas City Club

1936 Kansas City Festival

1936 La-Lh 18

1936 La-Lh Invoices 18

1936 Li-Lz 19

1936 Li-Lz Invoices 19

1936 Lake Lotawana

1936 Ma-Md 20

1936 Ma-Md Invoices 20

1936 Missouri Magazine

1936 Me-Mn 21

1936 Me-Mn Invoices 21

1936 Miscellaneous Files

1936 Mo-Mz 22

1936 Mo-Mz Invoices 22

1936 E.B. Murray and Company
1936 N 23

1936 N Invoices 23

1936 Natl. Steel and Cooper Plate Co.
1936 O 24

1936 O Invoices 24

September 12, 2012

Page 18

REVISED



K0019

Folder 59
Folder 60
Folder 61
Folder 62
Folder 63
Folder 64
Folder 65
Folder 66
Folder 67

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1936 Pa-Ph 25

1936 Pa-Ph Invoices 25

1936 Oklahoma Publishing Co.
1936 Order File-Copies of Orders
1936 Pi-Pz 26

1936 Pi-Pz Invoices 26

1936 Potts Tunrbull Adv. Co.
1936 2 Invoices 27

1936 Quotations-Letters

BOX 035 (1936-1937)

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23

SHSMO-KC

1936 2 27

1936 Ra-Rn 28

1936 Ra-Rn Invoices 28
1936 Ro-Rz 29

1936 Ro-Rz Invoices 29
1936 Rotary Club (LEH)
1936 Sa-Sd 30

1936 Sa-Sd Invoices 30
1936 Sales Tax-Letters, C/R etc.
1936 Sales Tax

1936 Se-Sm 31

1936 Se-Sm Invoices 31
1936 Sn-Sth 32

1936 Sn-Sth Invoices 32

1936 Re: Bill Stewart’s Appointment to West Point

1936 Lyle Stephenson & Co.

1936 Sti-Sz 33

1936 Sti-Sz Invoices 33

1936 State Highway Dept. (Dan Carr etc.)
1936 Stephens College

1936 T 34

1936 T Invoices 34

1936 Telegrams

September 12, 2012

Page 19

REVISED



K0019

Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45
Folder 46
Folder 47
Folder 48
Folder 49
Folder 50
Folder 51
Folder 52
Folder 53
Folder 54
Folder 55

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1936 TWA Inc.

1936 TWA Folders & Other Air Lines
1936 TWA Folders & Other Air Lines
1936 U 35

1936 U Invoices 35

1936 V 36

1936 V Invoices 36

1936 Waxide Paper Company

1936 Warner Steel Products Co.
1936 Western Steel Co.

1936 Wa-Wg 37

1936 Wa-W(g Invoices 37

1936 Western Auto Supply Co.

1936 Wh-Wz 38

1936 Wh-Wz Invoices 38

1936 X-Y 39

1936 X-Y Invoices 39

1936 Z 40

1936 Z Invoices 40

1936 A1

1936 A Invoices 1

1937 Aetna Life Insurance Company

1937 Aetna Life Insurance Company (Claims)

1937 Advertising Club of Kansas City
1937 Amer. Photo Engraving Assn.
1937 A.P.E.A-More Business

1937 Applications

1937 Ba-Bh 2

1937 Ba-Bh Invoices 2

1937 Bi-Brn 3

1937 Bi-Brn Invoices 3

1937 Bridgeport Engraves’ Supply CO.

September 12, 2012

Page 20

REVISED



K0019

BOX 036 (1937)

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Invoices, 1937: B-1

BOX 037 (1937)

Invoices, 1937: J-S
BOX 038 (1937-1939)

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28

SHSMO-KC

Invoices-Socony-Vacuum Oil Company
1937 TWA Inc.

1936-1937 Teachenor-Bartberger
1937 Telegrams

T34

T Invoices 34

U35

U Invoices 35

V 36

V Invoices 36

Wa-Wg 37

Wa-Wg Invoices 37

1937 Warner Steel Products Co.
1937 Waxide Paper Company
Wh-Wz 38

Wh-Wz Invoices 38

XY 39

XY Invoices 39

Z 40

Z Invoices 40

J16

J Invoices 16

1939 Kansas City Club

1939 Koch Butchers’ Supply Co.
1938-1939 Kodachrome-Booklets
La-Lh 18

La-Lh Invoices 18

Lamps & Lighting-Literature

September 12, 2012

Page 21

REVISED



K0019

Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
BOX 039 (1939)
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 22

Li-Lz 19

Li-Lz Invoices 19

1939 Phillip Lochman
Ma-Md 20

Ma-Md Invoices 20
Me-Mn 21

Me-Mn Invoices 21

1939 Miscellaneous
Mo-Mz 22

Mo-Mz Invoices 22

1939 Mosley & Company
N 23

N Invoices 23

Missouri State Highway Dept. Jefferson City, MO.

1939 National Association of Manufacturers Part 1
1939 National Association of Manufacturers Part 2
1939 National Association of Manufacturers Part 3
1939 National Association of Manufacturers Part 4
1939 National Association of Manufacturers Part 5
1939 National Steel & Copper Plate

1937, 1938-1939 New Processes Photo Engraving
1939 Northeast Courier

1939 Office Buildings Notes etc.

024

O Invoices 24

Pa-Ph 25

Pa-Ph Invoices 25

Peerless Engraving Co. Little Rock, Arkansas
Photo Engraving Simplified

Pi-Pz 26

Pi-Pz Invoices 26

1939 Poster Stamps

September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1939 Postal Telegraph Co.
1939 Potts Turnbull Adv. Co.
227

2 Invoices 27

1939 Quotations

Ra-Rn 28

Ra-Rn Invoices 28

1939 Real Estate Board
Ro-Rz 29

Ro-Rz Invoices 29

1939 Rotary Club

Sa-Sd 30

Sa-Sd Invoices 30

Se-Sm 31

Se-Sm Invoices 31
1938-1939 Santa Claus, Inc.
Emmett Sarver

1938-1939 Chillicothe Business College

Kansas City’s Teacher Collage, Kansas City, Missouri

1937-1989 Lester D. Seymour
1939 Skelly Oil Company
Se-Sth 32

Se-Sth Invoices 32

1939 Stamp Receipts

1939 Socony-Vacuum Oil Co.
1939 Telegrams

1939 Triangle Garage

BOX 040 (1939-1940)

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5

SHSMO-KC

1939 TWA Inc.
1939 U 35

1939 U Invoices 35
1939V 36

1939 V Invoices 36

September 12, 2012

Page 23

REVISED



K0019

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

1939 Wa-Wg 37
1939 Wa-Wg Invoices 37

1939 Wallace Homestead CO. James E. Swine

1939 Western Union Telegraph

1939 Wh-Wz 38

1939 Wh-Wz Invoices 38

1939 Winner RD. Improvement Association
1939 XY 39

1939 XY Invoices 39

1939 Z 40

1939 Z Invoices 40

1939 Southwestern Sales Managers

1939 Sti-Sz 33

1939 Sti-Sz Invoices 33

1939 T 34

1939 T Invoices 34

1939 The Tablet & Ticket Co. Chicago IL
1939 Time Magazine

1939 A1

1939 A Invoices 1

1940 Aetna Life Insurance Co.

1940 Aetna Life Insurance Co.-Claims
1940 Advertising Club

1940 American Photo Engravers Association
1940 A.P.E.A-More Business

1940 Applications

1940 Aetna Life Insurance Co.

1940 Automobile Club of Missouri

1940 American Automobile Association
1940 Ba-Bh 2

1940 Ba-Bh Invoices 2

1940 Boats-Tom Langan-Letters, etc Races at Lotawana

1940 Bi-Brn 3

September 12, 2012

Page 24

REVISED



K0019

Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45
Folder 46
Folder 47
Folder 48
Folder 49
Folder 50
Folder 51
Folder 52
Folder 53
Folder 54
Folder 55
BOX 041 (1940)

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 25

1940 Bi-Brn Invoices 3

1940 Bro-Bz 4

1940 Bro-Bz Invoices 4

1940 Bridgeport Engravers’ Supply Co.

1940 Author C. Brown-Patent Attorney

1940 Bush Krebs Company

1940 Business Men’s Assurance Co.

1940 Campbell Taggart Association Bakeries
1940 Central Chemical Co.

1940 Charities Bureau

1940 Chamber of Commerce

1940 Citizens League Bulletin

1940 Civic Research Institute

1940 Chamber of Commerce Kansas City, Kansas
1940 Ca-Cn 5

1940 Ca-Cn Invoices 5

1940 Conservation Commission

Invoices, 1940: C-L

BOX 042 (1940)

Invoices, 1940: L-T
BOX 043 (1940-1941)

Invoices, 1940: T-Z

Invoices, 1941: A-H

BOX 044 (1941)

Invoices, 1941: H-R

BOX 045 (1942)

includes WH Holland personal correspondence.

Invoices, 1941: R-S
Invoices, 1942: A-C

BOX 046 (1942)

Invoices, 1942: C-N

SHSMO-KC

September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 26

BOX 047 (1942)

Invoices, 1942: N-Z
also includes refiles for 1935 and 1937 and other years.

BOX 048 (1943)
Invoices, 1943: A-F

BOX 049 (1943)
Invoices, 1943: G-S

BOX 050 (1943-1944)

Invoices, 1943: S-Z
includes school: Missouri Valley Crusader

Invoices, 1944: A-E
BOX 051 (1944)
Invoices, 1944: E-P
BOX 052 (1944-1945)
Invoices, 1944: P-Z
Invoices, 1945: A
BOX 053 (1945)
Invoices, 1945: A-J
BOX 054 (1945)
Invoices, 1945: K-Z
BOX 055 (1946)
Invoices, 1946: A-E
BOX 056 (1946)
Invoices, 1946: E-S
BOX 057 (1946-1947
Invoices, 1946: P-Z
Invoices, 1947: A-B
BOX 058 (1947
Invoices, 1947: B-K
BOX 059 (1947)
Invoices, 1947: K-T
BOX 060 (1947-1948)
Invoices, 1947: T-Z

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 27

Invoices, 1948: A-G
BOX 061 (1948)
Invoices, 1948: G-P
BOX 062 (1948-1949)
Invoices, 1948: P-Z
Invoices, 1949: A-B
BOX 063 (1949)
Invoices, 1949: B-H
Invoices, 1950: ?
BOX 064 (1949)
Invoices, 1949: K-S
BOX 065 (1949-1950)
Invoices, 1949: T-Z
Invoices, 1950: A-E
BOX 066 (1950-1952)
Invoices, 1950: E-H
Invoices, 1952: A-C
BOX 067 (1952)
Invoices, 1952: C-M
BOX 068 (1952-1953)
Invoices, 1952: M-Z
Invoices, 1953: A-B
BOX 069 (1953)
Invoices, 1953: B-J
BOX 070 (1953)
Invoices, 1953: J-S
BOX 071 (1953-1954)
Invoices, 1953: S-Z
Invoices, 1954: A-G
BOX 072 (1954)
Invoices, 1954: G-R
BOX 073 (1954-1955)
Invoices, 1954: R-W

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Invoices, 1955: A-C
BOX 074 (1955)

Invoices, 1955: C-M
BOX 075 (1955)

Invoices, 1955: M-S
BOX 076 (1955-1958)

Invoices, 1955: S-Z

Invoices, 1958: I-R
BOX 077 (1958)

Invoices, 1958: S-W
BOX 078

Correspondence, 1958-1960
Auto Club; AAA

BOX 079
Correspondence, 1955-1960
Traffic Safety

BOX 080

Correspondence, 1941-1959
AAA,; Traffic Safety

BOX 081

Invoices, 1935; 1940: I-N
BOX 082

Invoices, 1939; 1945; 1953: A-S
BOX 083

Correspondence, 1951-1958
AAA,; Traffic Safety

BOX 084

Correspondence, 1930
includes Col. Paul Henderson

BOX 085
Invoices, 1935; 1942: B-H
BOX 086

Correspondence, 1956-1957
AAA

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 28

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 29

BOX 087

Correspondence, 1935-1947
includes Col. Paul Henderson; other non-printing interest.

BOX 088

Correspondence, 1935-1948
includes non-printing interest.

BOX 089

Correspondence, 1954-1956
AAA; photos; printing plates; American public health; Stimulator.

BOX 090

Miscellaneous
newspapers; printing samples; documents and correspondence;
income tax; anti-trust affidavit.

BOX 091

Miscellaneous
newspapers, printing samples, scrapbooks; presentation books.

BOX 092
(CLIPPINGS/SCRAPBOOKYS)

LOUIS E. HOLLAND PUBLIC CAREER FILES (BOXES 001A-104A)

BOX 001A (001-002-003)
ASSOCIATED ADVERTISING CLUB
Alphabetical File

A
Advertising Club News

Alliance Tire and Rubber Co.
American Protective League

B
Bidwell, A.C.

C
Camden, Arkansas

Columbia, Missouri
Community Advertising Dept.

D
District organizations

Emporia, Kansas

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 30

(myl

Florea, P.S.

Ford, Herb

Ford Tractor Co.

Fort Smith, Arkansas

Fort Smith, Arkansas — program

G
Green, William P.

H
Hall, J.A.

Hercules Tire Co.

Hunt, Carl

Husser, G.M.

Hutchinson, Kansas

Indian Rubber Corporation
Jones Tire Co.

Junior Clubs

I=

Kansas City

Kansas City, Industrial Corporation of
Kansas City, Service Auto Equipment Co. of
Kansas City, Tire Service Co. of

Kenner, H.J.

L
Lee, Dick

Little Rock, Arkansas
Lott, Frank E.

M
Mackintosh, Charles H.

Meredith, E.T.

Midwest Motors

Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Miscellaneous correspondence

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 31

BOX 002A (004-005-006)
Muskogee, Oklahoma

N
Nashville, Arkansas

Neosho, Missouri
New York

0]
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Oil stock promoters

P
Pan Motor Co.

Picher, Oklahoma

Pine Bluff, Arkansas

Reports of Local Vigilance Bureau
Reports of National Vigilance Committee

[92]

St. Joseph, Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri
Sidener, Merle

Siloam Springs, Arkansas
Springfield, Missouri

T
Talks by Lou Holland on Vigilance Work

Topeka, Kansas
Tulsa, Oklahoma

\%
Vigilance Committee — Ads

Vigilance Committee — J.H. Craig

Vigilance Committee — Donald Greenman

Vigilance Committee — miscellaneous correspondence (folders 1-2)
Vigilance Committee — miscellaneous correspondence (folder 3)
Vigilance Committee — reports

W
Warren, Arkansas

Weekly newsletter of Associated Advertising Clubs (2 folders)

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Weekly report to Executive Committee
Wichita, Kansas
Numbered Series
BOX 003A (007-008-009)
100-103
104 (folders 1-4)
104 (folder 5)-105 (folder 3)
BOX 004A (010-011-012)
105 (folders 4-7)
105 (folders 8-12)
105 (folders 13-17)
BOX 005A (013-014-015-016)
105 (folders 18-23)
105 (folders 24-28)
106-107
108-110
BOX 006A (017-018-019)
171-114 (folder 3)
114 (folders 4-7)
114 (folders 8-13)
BOX 007A (020-021-022)
115-116 (folder 2)
116 (folders 3-7)
116 (folders 8-12)
BOX 008A (023-024-025)
116 (folder 13)-117 (folder 2)
117 (folders 3-7)
117 (folder 8)-118 (folder 3)
BOX 009A (026-027-028)
118 (folder 4)-119 (folder 4)
119 (folder 5)-120
121-125 (folder 2)

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 32

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

BOX 010A (029-030-031)
125 (folder 3)-127 (folder 3)
127 (folder 4)-130
131-133 (folder 4)
BOX 011A (032-033-034-035)
133 (folders 5-10)
133 (folders 11-15)
133 (folders 16-20)
133 (folders 21-23)
BOX 012A (036-037-038)
133 (folders 24-27)
133 (folder 28)-137 (folder 1)
137 (folder 2)-138 (folder 3)
BOX 013A (039-040-041)
138 (folder 4)-139
140-141 (folder 3)
141 (folder 4)-143 (folder 2)
BOX 014A (042-043-044)
143 (folder 3)-146
147-160
161-165 (folder 1)
BOX 015A (045-046-047)
165 (folder 2)-167 (folder 2)
167 (folder 3)-169 (folder 2)
169 (folders 3-6)
BOX 016A (048-049-050)
169 (folders 7-9)
169 (folders 10-12)
169 (folders 13-15)
BOX 017A (051-052-053)
169 (folders 16-18)
169 (folder 19)-171
172-176 (folder 3)

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 33

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

BOX 018A (054-055-056-057)
176 (folder 4)-179 (folder 1)
179 (folder 2)-180
181-183 (folder 3)
183 (folders 4-7)
BOX 019A (058-059-060)
183 (folders 8-11)
183 (folder 12)-186 (folder 2)
187-191 (folder 3)
BOX 020A (061-062-063-064)
191 (folders 4-8)
192-193
194-195 (folder 2)
196-197
BOX 021A (065-066-067)
198
199-207
208-209
BOX 022A (068-069-070-071)
210-213 (folder 4)
213 (folder 5)-216
217-222
PERSONAL CORRESPONDENCE
Alphabetical File, 1917-1918
Advertising Club News

B
Berkowitz Envelope Co.

Burd and Fletcher Printing Co.
Butler Manufacturing Co.

C
Capper Engraving Co.

Central Shoe Co.
Chamber of Commerce Kansas City

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 34

REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Chance Co.

Cherry Lumber Co.
Circular letters
Claremore, Oklahoma
Coates Co.

Contracts
Co-operative Publishing Co.
Corporation papers
Cramer Dry Plate Co.
Crane Chronicle
Creditors Association

BOX 023A (072-073-074-075)

D

Dodsworth Book Co.

Daily Capital News

Dearcy Advertising Agency
E

~ Edes Manufacturing Co.

H.R. Ennis Real Estate Co.
Everton Engraving Co.
F

"~ Feerer Sanitary Wiping Cloth Co.

Ferguson Toy Co.
Ferry Hanly Advertising Co.

G

General letters

Graphic Arts Organization

Griffin Creamery Co.

Griffin Spalding Board of Trade
H

* Haskell Institute

Haward Stores Co.
Hellmuth, Inc., Charles
Holland Engraving Co. — Union

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 35

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 36

Holland, Lou (folder 1)
Holland, Lou (folder 2)

I
Independence Examiner

K
Kansas City Engravers Club

Kansas State Historical Society
Kennedy Printing Co.

L
Larabee Flour Mills

H. D. Lee Mercantile Co.
Lee-Warren Milling Co.
Loose-Wiles Biscuit Co.

M
Mason Ericksson Machinery Co.

Manganese Ore Co.

Milan Standard

Monitor Binding and Printing Co.
Monroe County Appeal
Montgomery Ward & Co.

Mount Washington Masonic Lodge

=

National Carbon Co.

National Steel and Copper Plate Co.
New York Steel and Copper Plate Co.
Newton Milling and Elevator Co.
Northwestern Miller

(0]
Office helps

Oklahoma Iron Works
Omaha Mills Co.
Ottawa Manufacturing Co.

P
Parsons Daily Republican

Payroll

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Peet Brothers Manufacturing Co.

Phelps, Charles H.

Phillips

Harold M. Pittman Co.

Potts-Turnbull Advertising Co.
R

Rahe’s Auto and Tractor School
Rigby Printing Co.
Robinson, C. W.

Sa-Sm

Sn-Sz

Scribe file

Scribner., Irene
Southwest National. Bank
A.J. Stephens Rubber Co.
Stephenson, Lyle
Sunshine Safety Lamp Co.

T
Testimonial file

U

~ United Agency

United Chemical Co.
United War Work Campaign
Union Bank Note

IS I<

Western Automobile Indemnity Association
Western Envelope Manufacturing Co.
Wheel Chart Co.

Witte Engine Works

Y
Yukon Mill and Grain Co.

Z

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 37

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 38

BOX 024A (076-077-078)
Alphabetical File 1929-1931; 1942-1954
Bretton Woods proposals
British Information Service booklet
Business Advisory Council, 1942-1946
Business Advisory Council, 1947-1948
Business Advisory Council, 1949-1950 (folder 1)
Business Advisory Council, 1949-1950 (folders 2-3)
Business Advisory Council, 1951
Business Advisory Council, 1952-1953
Business Advisory Council, 1954-1957
Committee for Economic Development, 1943-1945
Committee for Economic Development, 1949
Committee for Economic Development, 1950 (folders 1-2)
BOX 025A (079-080-081-082)
Committee for Economic Development, 1950 (folder 3)
Committee for Economic Development, 1951 (3 folders)
Committee for Economic Development, 1952
Committee for Economic Development, 1953 (folders 1-2)
Committee for Economic Development, 1953 (folder 3)
Committee for Economic Development, 1953 Frank Crenshaw
Committee for Economic Development, 1953 Washington and You
Committee for Economic Development, 1954
Committee for Economic Development, Clippings
Congress, Members of
Department of Commerce (2 folders)
Department of Commerce — Bulletins
Department of Commerce — Lane, E. H.
Department of Commerce — miscellaneous correspondence
Department of Commerce — publications
Department of Commerce — “Weekly Survey of Current Business”
BOX 026A (083-084)
Economic Cooperation Administration

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 39

England, production in

Envelopes

Federal Spending Facts

Government officials, letters from

Harrison, Lawrence

Hieronymus, T.G.

Marshall plan

Mid Central War Resources Board

Monthly Letter on Economic Conditions and Government Finance
National Council for Community Improvement
Patman Committee

Petroleum Industry War Council

Production Management, Office of

BOX 027A (085-086-087)

Small Business (folders 1-4)

Small Business (folder 5)

Small Defense Plant Administration

Smaller War Plants Corporation (3 folders)

Smaller War Plants Corporation Board Meetings

Smaller War Plants Corporation — Chronology of Events

Smaller War Plants Corporation — Chronology of Events with Exhibits Attached
Smaller War Plants Corporation — Loan Applications, 1942
Smaller War Plants Corporation — Loan Applications, 1943
Smaller War Plants Corporation — Loan Applications, Open Cases
Smaller War Plants Corporation — Personal (2 folders)

BOX 028A (088-089-090-091)

Smaller War Plants Corporation — telephone conversations, July 29-October 14,
1942, description of

Smaller War Plants Corporation — telephone conversations, October 15, 1942-
February 15, 1943, description of

Smaller War Plants Corporation — telephone conversations, July 29, 1942-
February 15, 1943

Special Committee to study problems of small business

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 40

War Department Directory
War Production Board
Washington, D. C. — Notebooks
Washington, Today and Tomorrow
Williams, A. Headley

Chronological File, 1922-1960
Mount Washington Masonic Building, 1922
Lou Holland — Personal, 1923 (3 folders)
Lou Holland — Personal, 1924 (2 folders)
Bills — 1924
William H. Holland — 1924
Telegrams — 1924
Lou Holland — personal, January-February 1926
Lou Holland — personal, March-June 1926

BOX 029A (092-093-094)
Lou Holland — personal, July-September 1926
Lou Holland — personal, October-December 1926
Henderson, Paul, 1926
Lou Holland — personal, January-March 1927
Lou Holland — personal, April-May 1927
Lou Holland — personal, June-July 1927
Lou Holland — personal, August-September 1927
Lou Holland — personal, October-November 1927
Lou Holland — personal, December 1927
Henderson, Paul, 1927
Ed Howe’s Monthly, 1927
Frederick W. Hume, 1927
London trip, 1927
Telegrams, 1927
Lou Holland — personal, January-February 1928
BOX 030A (095-096-097)

Lou Holland — personal, March-July 1928
Lou Holland — personal, August-December 1928

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 41

Lou Holland — personal, Correspondence re: Chamber of Commerce, 1928
Road Committee, 1928
Lou Holland — personal, January-March 1929
Lou Holland — personal, April-June 1929
Lou Holland — personal, July-September 1929
Lou Holland — personal, October-December 1929
Lou Holland — personal, Bills 1929
Lou Holland — personal, correspondence re Chamber of Commerce 1929
Lou Holland — personal
Lou Holland — personal, Ho-Hz, 1929
Lou Holland — personal, Ho-Hz, Invoices, 1929
W. H. Holland, 1929
Lou Holland — personal, January 1930
Lou Holland — personal, February 1930

BOX 031A (098-099-100-101)
Lou Holland — personal, March 1930
Lou Holland — personal, April-June 1930
Lou Holland — personal, July-August 1930
Lou Holland — personal, September-December 1930
Lou Holland — personal, correspondence re Chamber of Commerce 1930
W.H. Holland, 1930
Lou Holland — personal, January-April 1931 (2 folders)
Lou Holland — personal, May-July 1931 (2 folders)
Lou Holland — personal, August-October 1931 (2 folders)
Lou Holland — personal, November 1931
Lou Holland — personal, December 1931
Lou Holland — personal, Correspondence re Chamber of Commerce, 1928-1931
Lou Holland — personal, Prince of Wales 1931
Lou Holland — personal, January 1932

BOX 032A (102-103-104)
Lou Holland — personal, February 1932
Lou Holland — personal, March 1932
Lou Holland — personal, April-May 1932

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 42

Lou Holland — personal, June 1932
Lou Holland — personal, July-August 1932
Lou Holland — personal, September 1932
Lou Holland — personal, October 1932
Lou Holland — personal, November 1932
Lou Holland — personal, December 1932
Lou Holland — personal, January-February 1934
Lou Holland — personal, March 1934
BOX 033A (105-106-107)
Lou Holland — personal, April-June 1934
Lou Holland — personal, July-September 1934
Lou Holland — personal, October-December 1934
Lou Holland, personal, Arkansas 1934
Lou Holland — personal, Arkansas experiment, expenses
Lou Holland — personal, January-February 1935
Lou Holland — personal, March 1935
Lou Holland — personal, April-May 1935
Lou Holland — personal, June-July 1935
Lou Holland — personal, August-September 1935
Lou Holland — personal, October-December 1935
Lou Holland — personal, Arkansas 1935
Lou Holland — personal, January-March 1936
BOX 034A (108-109-110)
Lou Holland — personal, April-November 1936
Lou Holland — personal, Arkansas 1936
Lou Holland — personal, blotters 1936
Lou Holland — personal, insurance 1936
W.H. Holland, 1936
C.H. Huffman, 1936
International Dinghy, 1936
Lou Holland — personal, January-June 1937
Lou Holland — personal, July-October 1937
McReynolds, E.H., 1937

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 43

Lou Holland — personal, January-April 1938
Lou Holland — personal, May-July 1938
Lou Holland — personal, August-December 1938
Charities Bureau, 1938
Civic Research Institute, 1938
Dude ranch party of TW.A., 1938
Lou Holland — personal, January-March 1939
BOX 035A (111-112-113)
Lou Holland — personal, April-June 1939
Lou Holland — personal, July-October 1939
Lou Holland — personal, November-December 1939
Lou Holland — personal, January-March 1940
Lou Holland — personal, April-June 1940
Lou Holland — personal, July-September 1940
Lou Holland — personal, October-December 1940
Stout, William B., 1940
Lou Holland — personal, 1941
Kansas Citian ads, 1941
Maloney, John W., 1938-1941
Lou Holland — personal, January-April 1942
Lou Holland — personal, May 1942
Lou Holland — personal, June 1942
BOX 036A (114-115-116)
Lou Holland — personal, July-August 1942
Lou Holland — personal, September-December 1942
Lou Holland Engraving Co., 1942
Lou Holland — personal, 1943 (folder 1)
Lou Holland — personal, 1943 (folders 2-4)
John B. Gage, 1942-1943
Lou Holland — personal, 1944 (A-F)
Lou Holland — personal, 1944 (G-M)
Lou Holland — personal, 1944 (N-2)

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 44

BOX 037A (117-118-119)
A. and S. E. Building Corporation, 1944
American War Dads, 1944
Applications, 1944
Bartlett, Don, 1944
Beck, Thomas, 1944
Henderson, Paul, 1944
Hildebrandt, T.T., 1944
Holland, Louis G., 1944
Stout William, 1944
Travel, 1944
Travel expense, 1944
Truman, H.S., 1944
Lou Holland — personal, 1945 (folders 1-4)
Lou Holland — personal, 1945 (folders 5-6)
A. and S.E. Building Corporation, 1945
Conquistadores, 1945
Henderson, Paul, 1945
Holland, Louis G., 1945
Travel, 1945
Travel expense, 1945

BOX 038A (120-121-122)
Lou Holland — personal, 1946 (A-D)
Lou Holland — personal, 1946 (E-K)
Lou Holland — personal, 1946 (L-P)
Lou Holland — personal, 1946 (Q-2)
A-1 Advertising Club, 1946
A. and S.E. Building Corporation, 1946
Conquistadors, 1946
Douglas Invention, 1946
Fidelity Building Committee, 1946
Holland, Edward, 1946
Holland, Louis G., 1946

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Travel, 1946

Lou Holland — personal, 1947 (A-D)
Lou Holland — personal, 1947 (E-K)
Lou Holland — personal, 1947 (L-P)
Lou Holland — personal, 1947 (Q-2)

A. and S.E. Building Corporation, 1947
Conquistadores, 1947

Donnelly, Phil M.

Henderson, Paul, 1947

Missouri Valley Development Association, 1947
Rogers, Sherman, 1947

Travel, 1947

Travel expense, 1947

BOX 039A (123-124-125)

Lou Holland — personal (folders 1-3), 1948
Lou Holland — personal (folders 4-8), 1948
A. and S. E. Building Corp., 1948
Conquistadors, 1948

Henderson, Paul, 1948

Travel, 1948

Travel expense, 1948

Lou Holland — personal, 1949 (A-D)

Lou Holland — personal, 1949 (L-P)

Lou Holland — personal, 1949 (Q-2)
Advertising Federation of America, 1949
Conquistadors, 1949

Henderson, Paul, 1949

Kemp, W.E., 1949

BOX 040A (126-127-128)

Lou Holland — personal, 1950 (A-D)
Lou Holland — personal, 1950 (E-K)
Lou Holland — personal, 1950 (L-P)
Lou Holland — personal, 1950 (Q-2)

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 45

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 46

Advertising Federation of America, 1950
Conquistadors, 1950
European trip, 1950 — correspondence received on trip
European trip, 1950 — mementoes of trip (2 folders)
Henderson, Paul, 1950
Special Letters, 1943-1950
Lou Holland — personal, 1951 (A-D)
Lou Holland — personal, 1951 (E-K)
Lou Holland — personal, 1951, (L-P)
Lou Holland — personal, 1951 (Q-2)
BOX 041A (129-130-131)
Advertising Federation of America, 1951
American War Dads, 1948-1951
Conquistadors, 1951
Henderson, Paul, 1951
Holland, Capitola, 1951
Office of Civil Defense, 1951
Lou Holland — personal, 1952
Lou Holland — personal, 1952: Letters to and from the family
Advertising Federation of America, 1952
Committee for Constitutional Government, 1952
Conquistadors, 1952
Missouri, 1949-1952
Quinn, John B., 1947-1952
Schmunk, R.J.
Scrapbook clippings, 1951-1952 (3 folders)
Stockholders notices, 1952
Stout, W.B., 1952
Special letters, 1952
Testimonial dinner, thank you letters, 1952
Lou Holland — personal, 1953, A-M (2 folders)
Lou Holland — personal, 1953, N-Z (2 folders)

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 47

BOX 042A (132-133-134)
Adcrafter, 1953
Advertising Federation of America, 1953
Birthday, 1953
Business Advisory Council, 1953
Catalogs, 1953
Committee for Constitutional Government, 1953
Donations, 1953
Eisenhower road program, 1953
Kansas City Ad Club, 1953
Kansas City Merchandise Mart, 1953
Mississippi Valley News Letter, 1953
Missouri Valley Development Association, 1953
Monthly Business Review, 1953
National Committee for Strengthening Congress, 1953
National Federation of Independent Business, 1953
National Highway Users Conference, 1953-1954
Rankin. William D., 1953
Rotary Club, 1953
Stout, William B., 1953
Symington, Stuart, 1953-1954
Travel, 1953
Lou Holland — personal, 1954 (A-G) (2 folders)
Lou Holland — personal, 1954 (H-M)
Lou Holland — personal, 1954 (N-R)
Lou Holland — personal, 1954 (S-Z)
Adcrafter, 1954
Advertising Federation of America, 1954
Aviation promotion, 1954,
Barger, C.S., 1954
Better Business Bureau, 1954
Business Advisory Council, 1954
Contributions, 1954

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 48

Council, State Chambers of Commerce, 1954
BOX 043A (135-136-137)
Department of Commerce Bulletins, 1954
Kansas City Advertising Club, 1954
Kansas City Junior Chamber of Commerce, 1954
Kansas City Merchandise Mart, 1954
Kansas City miscellaneous, 1954
Leslie, S.C., 1954
Miscellaneous articles and circulars, 1954 (folder 1)
Miscellaneous articles and circulars, 1954 (folders 2-4)
Miscellaneous articles and circulars, 1954 (folders 5-6)
Missouri — miscellaneous, 1954
Missouri State Chamber of Commerce, 1954
Police certificates, 1954
Rotary Club, 1954
Saint Louis, 1954
Sordoni Enterprises, 1954
Vandercook and Sons, Inc., 1954
Washington file, 1954
BOX 044A (138-139-140)
Lou Holland — personal, 1955 (A-F)
Lou Holland — personal, 1955 (G-I)
Lou Holland — personal, 1955 (J-L)
Lou Holland — personal, 1955 (M-O)
Lou Holland — personal, 1955 (P-R)
Lou Holland — personal, 1955 (S-V)
Lou Holland — personal, 1955 (W-Z)
Action, 1955
Advertising Federation of America, 1955
Better Business Bureau, 1955
Business Advisory Council, 1955
Business Review, 1955
Cars, correspondence from James Reardon re Dodge, 1955

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 49

Cars, prices on, 1955
Car, sports, 1955
Cities Service Co., N.Y., N.Y., 1955
Committee for Economic Development, 1955
Gun inventory of Lou Holland, 1955
Kansas City Advertising Club, 1955
Kansas City Club, 1955
Kansas City Crime Commission, 1955
Kansas City Junior Chamber of Commerce, 1955
Kansas City Merchandise Mart, 1955
Kansas City Realtor, 1955
Kansas City Timing Association — Eastman Kodak, 1955
Man of the Month Club, 1955
Missouri State Chamber of Commerce
BOX 045A (141-142-143)
Motor vehicle correspondence — Jefferson City, 1955
Oshkosh Engraving Co., 1955
Paper converter, 1955
Patents, foreign, 1955
Report of Committee on Government Operations, 1955
Researcher, 1955
Sordoni Enterprises, 1955
Small Business Administration, 1955
Symington Reports, 1955
Lou Holland — personal, 1956 (A-C)
Lou Holland — personal, 1956, (D-F)
Lou Holland — personal, 1956 (G-I)
Lou Holland — personal, 1956 (J-L)
Lou Holland — personal, 1956 (M-O)
Lou Holland — personal, 1956 (P-R)
Lou Holland — personal, 1956 (S-V)
Lou Holland — personal, 1956 (W-2Z)
A. and S. E. Building Corporation, 1956

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 50

Action, 1956
Advertising Federation of America, 1956
Advertising and Sales Executives Club, 1956
Better Business Bureau, 1956
Business Advisory Council, 1956
Committee for Economic Development, 1956
Conquistadores, 1956
Junior Achievement, Inc., 1956
Kansas City Club, 1956
Kansas City Crime Commission, 1956
Kansas City Merchandise Mart, 1956
Kansas Citian Weekly, 1956
Man of the Month Club, 1956
Missouri Chamber of Commerce, 1956
Pillsbury, A.C., 1956
Researcher, 1956
United States Auto Club, 1956

BOX 046A (144-145-146)
Lou Holland — personal, 1957 (A-R)
Lou Holland — personal, 1957 (S-2)
A. and S. E. Building Corporation, 1957
Advertising Artists Guild, 1957
Advertising Federation of America, 1957
Advertising and Sales Executives Club, 1957
Associated Industries of Missouri, 1957
Better Business Bureau, 1957
Business Advisory Council, 1957
Committee for Economic Development, 1957
Citizens Association of Kansas City, 1957
Committee for Constitutional Government, 1957
Conquistadores, 1957
Department of Commerce, 1957
General publicity, 1957

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 51

Graphic Arts Association, 1957
Jackson County Charter Committee, 1957
Kansas City Club, 1957
Kansas City Crime Commission, 1957
Kansas City Junior Chamber of Commerce, 1957
Kansas City Merchandise Mart, 1957
Kansas City Merchandise Mart Facts, 1957
Kansas City Realtor and Real Estate Board, 1957
Kansas Citian, 1957
Man of the Month, 1957
Mid Continent Development Council, 1957
New Horizons, 1957
Old cars and sport cars, 1957
Presidents Committee for Traffic Safety, 1957
Research Hospital, 1957
United States Auto Club, 1957

BOX 047A (147-148-149)
Lou Holland — personal, 1958 (A-2)
Advertising Federation of America, 1958
Advertising and Sales Executives Club, 1958
Advertising and Sales Executives Club, Board of Governors, 1958
All American News, 1958
American Photo Engravers Association, 1958
Automobile Club of Missouri — Club Exchange Corporation, 1958
Automobile Club of Missouri — Inter Insurance Exchange, 1958
Better Business Bureau, 1958
Business Advisory Council, 1958
Committee for Constitutional Government, 1958
Committee for Economic Development, 1958
Conquistadores, 1958
Department of Commerce, 1958
General publicity, 1958
Graphic Arts Association, 1958

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Kansas Citian, 1958

Kansas City Club, 1958

Kansas City Crime Commission, 1958

Kansas City Junior Chamber of Commerce, 1958
Kansas City Merchandise Mart, 1958

Kansas City Realtor and Real Estate Board, 1958
Man of the Month, 1958

Miscellaneous correspondence, 1958

Research Hospital, 1958

Symington reports, 1958

U.S. Auto Club, 1958

Lou Holland, personal, 1959 (A)

Lou Holland, personal, 1959 (B)

BOX 048A (150-151-152)

Lou Holland — personal, 1959 (C-2)
Advertising Federation of America, 1959
Advertising and Sales Executives Club, 1959
Better Business Bureau, 1959

Clippings, 1959

Kansas City Merchandise Mart, 1959
Mobilgas Economy Run, 1959

Rotary Club, 1959

Lou Holland — personal, 1960 (A-2)
Advertising and Sales Executives Club, 1960
Kansas City Merchandise Mart, 1960

Rotary Club, 1960

Numbered Series: 0-74

3 — Mount Washington Masonic Building

BOX 049A (153-154-155)

3 — A —Passports

9 — Teachenor and Bartbercer Contract

10 — Life membership — Ararat Temple

11 — Independence Land Development Co.

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 52

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 53

15 — Tax receipts for Arkansas property
18 — Arkansas property correspondence
23 — Citizens Security Bank of Englewood
30 — Pan American Feed Milling Co.
31 — Kansas City Club and Kansas City Athletic Club
32 — Financial statement
33 — Commerce Bank
34 — Post Office Department
34 — A — History of Donnelly Garment Co.
36 — Europe
36 — A — Engraving information obtained in Europe
37 — Public Service report — Mrs. Holland
39 — Friderichsen Floor and Wall Tile Co.
41 — Bankers National Holding Co.
42 — Scottish Rite Temple
44 — Henry L. Doherty
45 — Robert E. Graham
50 — Charles F. Horner
51 — Conrad H. Mann
53 — Dyerweld Corporation
54 — Captain Henry E. Mitchell
56 — Crime Prevention Bureau
57 — Imperiplas Products Co. (folders 1-2)
BOX 050A (156-157-158)

57 — Imperiplas Products Co. (folders 3-5)
61 — Marego Railway Appliance Corp.
62 — Kenneth Barnard — Better Business Bureau
70 — Chamber of Commerce
74 — Antiques

Numbered Series: 200-289
200 — Smith, S. Abbot
201 — Kansas City Centennial Association
202 — Truman, Harry S. — County

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 54

202 — Truman, Harry S. — Senator
202 — Truman, Harry S. — Vice President
202 — Truman, Harry S. — President, 1945-1947
202 — Truman, Harry S. — President, 1948-1952
202 — Boyle, William T. and Gratz, Turney
203 — Committee for Economic Development, Bulletins
203 — Committee for Economic Development — misc. bulletins (folder 1)
203 — Committee for Economic Development — misc. bulletins, (folder 2)
204 — Committee for Economic Development — (folders 1-3)
BOX 051A (159-160-161)
204 — Committee for Economic Development — (folder 4)

204 — Committee for Economic Development — Committee on Small Business (3
folders)

204 — Committee for Economic Development — miscellaneous correspondence
205 — Virkus, Fred — Conference of American Small Business Organizations
205 — Holland, Lou — biographical material
206 — Emery, Dewitt — National Small Business Mens Association
207 — Pearson, Earle — Advertising Federation of America
208 — Business Advisory Council (folder 1)
208 — Business Advisory Council (folder 2)
209 — Mayor’s Aviation Advisory Board (2 folders)
210 — Fletcher, G. Scott
BOX 052A (162-163-164)
211 — Myers, D’Alton B.
212 — Hoffman, Paul G.
213 — Shakespeare, Monroe
214 — Wolf, Phil — War Advisory Board
215 — Channell, Evelyn C.
216 — Fennelly, John
217 — Helms, Paul H.
218 — Hormel, Jay C.
219 — Johnston., Henry R.
220 — Maverick, Maury

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 55

221 — Ropp, A. G.

222 — Wilson, Carroll

223 — Drafts for speeches and statements

224 — Forrestal, James V., Secretary of the Navy
224 — Forrestal, James V., Secretary of Defense

229 — Chairman, Committee for Economic Development — District, County,
Community

230 — Aviation (folders 1-4)
BOX 053A (165-166-167)
230 — Aviation (folders 5-6)
231 — American and Missouri War Dads
232 — Department of Commerce
233 — Allen, Charles H.
233 — Council of Economic Advisors
234 — Garrison, Flint
235 — Benton, William
236 — Slichter, Summer H. (2 folders)
237 — Flanders, Ralph E.
238 — Flader, Louis
239 — Gage, John B., Mayor of Kansas City, Mo.
239 — Kemp, W.E., Mayor of Kansas City, Mo.
240 — St. Louis Typesetters Association
240 — Congressional Record, reprints, etc.
241 — Congressional bills
242 — Banking
243 — Nichols, J.C.
244 — Smaller War Plants, Corp. (folder 1)
BOX 054A (168-169-170)
244 — Smaller War Plants Corp (folders 2-3)
245 — Venture financing
247 — Interstate Power Co. — Myers, Charles C.
248 — Development Engineering Co. — Corner, Harry W.
249 — Small business (folder 1)

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 56

249 — Small business (folders 2-4)

250 — Shenefield, Hale T.

251 — Abbott, William J.

254 — Industrial Bulletins of Arthur D.

255 — Baruch Reports

256 — Ruml, Beardsley

257 — Bretton Woods proposals

258 — Missouri Valley Development Association (3 folders)
BOX 055A (171-172-173)

259 — Merchandise Mart (2 folders)

260 — Peck’s Associates

261 — Talk file (2 folders)

262 — Walker, E.H. (3 folders)

263 — Citizens Planning Council (2 folders)

264 — National Association of Manufacturers

265 — Department of Commerce — Advisory Committee (2 folders)

267 — Newspaper clippings (2 folders)
BOX 056A (174-175-176)

269 — Community planning

270 — Postwar planning

271 — Material marked “Special Attention of Lou Holland” (2 folders)

272 — Miscellaneous bulletins

276 — War Production Board

278 — Independence Chamber of Commerce

279 — Dumbarton Oaks Conference

283 — War Manpower Commission

283 — Mississippi Valley Association (2 folders)

284 — Snyder, John W. — War Mobilization and Reconversion

284 — Snyder, John W. — Secretary of the Treasury

285 — National Rivers and Harbors Congress

286 — Committee on Public Dept. Policy

287 — Secretary of State

288 — Secretary of the Navy

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 57

289 — National Committee for Strengthening Congress
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Alphabetical Files 1925-1960
Airports
Air Academy Committee
Art Goebel Aviation Co. (folders 1-3)
BOX 057A (177-178-179)
Art Goebel Aviation Co. (folder 4)
Kansas Citian
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1925
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1925 letter no. 1
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1925 letter no. 2
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1925 letters of congratulations
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1926
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1926 letters of congratulations

Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1925 — 1928 Industrial Committee (2
folders)

Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, Industrial Committee — minutes of meetings,
1928-1931

Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, Industrial Committee reports, 1928
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1938
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1948-1952
BOX 058A (180-181-182)
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1953
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, miscellaneous, 1953
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1954
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1955
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1956
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1957
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1958
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1959
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1960

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 58

Numbered Series, 1925-1928
1C — Advertising
2C — Aeronautics
3C — Agriculture
4C — Aviation fields — air mail (folders 1-3)
4C — Aviation fields — air mail (folders 4-6)
5C — Aircraft
BOX 059A (183-184-185)
6C — Board of directors
7C — Burlington disaster
8C — E.M. Clendenning
9C — Chamber of Commerce — records
10C — Civic Committee
11C — Charities Committee
12C — Citizens League
13C — Citizens Fire Waste Council
14C — Committee of 499
15C — Committee on Committees
16C — Chamber of Commerce
17C — Convention Bureau
18C — Council of Churches
19C — Council of Social Agencies
20C — Docket
21C — Chamber of Commerce
21C — Chamber of Commerce (folders 2-4)
BOX 060A (186-187-188)
21C — Chamber of Commerce (folders 5-8)
22C — Executive Committee
23C
24C — Guild, John M. (2 folders)
25C — Good Fellowship Committee
26C — Good Roads Committee
28C — Interstate Commerce Committee

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

28C — Industrial Committee

28C — Industrial Committee — May-June 1928

28C — Industrial Committee — July 1928

28C — Industrial Committee — Agriculture

28C — Industrial Committee — Civic

28C — Industrial Committee — Convention

28C — Industrial Committee — General Administration
28C — Industrial Committee — Industrial

BOX 061A (189-190-191)

29C

30C

31C — Miracle

31C — Mississippi floods

32C — Missouri River navigation
33C

34C — Railroad consolidation
35C — Round Table Club

36C — Reliability Tour

37C — Richards and Conover Hardware Co.
38C — Salvation Army

39C — Seed wheat

40C — Hoch-Smith Resolution
41C — Kansas City Star

42C — Transportation Committee
43C — University Committee
44C — Young Men’s Division
45C

46C — Roosevelt, G. Hall

47C

48C

49C

50C — Requests

51C-57C

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 59

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 60

BOX 062A (192-193-194)
58C-69C
70C (folders 1-4)
70C (folders 5-6)-72C
BOX 063A (195-196-197-198)
73C-84C
85C-98C
100C — W.H. Holland
100C — Lou Holland (2 folders)
101C-103C (folders 1-3)
103C (folder 4)-110C
BOX 064A (199-200-201-202)
4C-P
9C — P, Pert, Marwick, Mitchell and Co. — reports
10C — P, Miscellaneous file
14C - P, Minutes of meetings of Board of Directors
15C — P, Maps
16C — P, Photographs
17C — P, Reports
18C — P, Gleaner Combine Co.
21C — P, Industrial Committee
22C — P, Unemployment
27C — P, Hamlin, E. P.
28C — P, Advertising
29C — P, Industries Products, Etc.
Bureau of Crime Prevention
Alphabetical card file
Bates, Frank C.
Chamber of Commerce
Chicago bombers
Costello, Lou
Donnelly, Mack
Donnelly. Mack and Doerr, Billy

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Evans, George H.

Fire at 6844 Prospect, August 5, 1929
Hinkley, John

Hogan, George

Jackson, R.W.

Jackson, R.W. — reports
Katz kidnapping
Maestrow, Albert
Marked places and firms
Martin, Jimmy

Notes

O’Hara, Larry

Snell, Claud

Yearbook for 1926

BOX 065A (203-204-205-206)
1928 Republican Convention

Republican Convention — 1927-1928
Republican Convention — 1928 (2 folders)
Republican Convention — bands
Republican Convention — fireworks
Republican Convention — local clubs
Republican Convention — memoranda
Republican Convention — out-of-town

Miscellaneous File

Council of International Chamber of Commerce
Council of State Chambers of Commerce
Independence Chamber of Commerce, 1945
Independence Chamber of Commerce, 1947-1948
Kansas City, Kansas Chamber of Commerce
Missouri State Chamber of Commerce

Missouri — miscellaneous

U. S. Chamber of Commerce

AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION - 1936-1960

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 61

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 62

Chronological File

Correspondence — 1936
Correspondence — 1937
Correspondence — 1938
Correspondence — 1939

BOX 066A (207-208-209)
Correspondence — 1941
Correspondence — 1944
Correspondence — 1946 (4 folders)
Correspondence — 1947 (5 folders)
Correspondence — 1948 (3 folders)
Correspondence — 1960 (4 folders)

BOX 067A (210-211-212)

Alphabetical File

Air Conditioning for A.A.A. Building in Washington
American Petroleum Institute
Annual report — 1950
Annual report — 1952
Antique Automobile Club of America
Bachman, W.B.
Board of Directors, 1952-1953
Board of Directors, 1954
Board of Directors, 1955
Braun, Joseph H. — Safety Responsibility Committee
Buenos Aires — Conference on Road Safety, October 1954
California and Miami — March 1951
Cavanagh., J.J.
Chicago Meeting — 1952 (3 folders)
Chicago Motor Club, 1949-1951
Chicago Motor Club, 1952
Chicago Motor Club, 1955
Club Promotion Dept., 1949-1951
Club Promotion Dept., 1954

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 63

Club Promotion Dept., 1955
Contest Board, 1951
BOX 068A (213-214-215)
Contest Board, 1952 (2 folders)
Contest Board, 1953 (3 folders)
Contest Board, 1953 (folder 4)
Contest Board, 1954 (2 folders)
Contest Board, 1955
Contest Board, Bulletins, 1951
Contest Board, Bulletins, 1952
Contest Board, Bulletins, 1953
Contest Board, Bulletins, 1954
Contest Board, Bulletins, 1955
Contest Board, miscellaneous, 1954-1955
Contest Board, information on Eddie Sachs
Contest Board, minutes of meetings, 1955
Demolay
Devers, J.L., 1950-1951
Driver training, 1952
Eisenhower road program
BOX 069A (216-217-218)
Emblem Committee, 1951
Emblem Committee, 1952-1953
Emblem Committee, 1954-1955
Emergency Road Service, 1946
Emergency Road Service — Bulletins, 1950-1951
Europe Convention, 1952 (folder 1)
Europe Convention, 1952 (folders 2-3)
Executive Committee, 1948
Executive Committee, 1949-1951
Executive Committee, 1952
Executive Committee, 1953
Executive Committee, 1954 (2 folders)

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 64

Executive Committee, 1955 (3 folders)
BOX 070A (219-220-221)
Executive Committee, Miami meeting, 1951
Executive Committee, Ottawa meeting, 1951
Facts about the American Automobile Association
Federation of International Automobile Clubs (2 folders)
Federation of International Automobile Clubs — Peru, 1951
Federation of International Automobile Clubs — Philadelphia, 1952
Federation of International Automobile Clubs — Spain, 1953 (2 folders)
Federation of International Automobile Clubs — Rio De Janeiro, 1953 (2 folders)
Federation of International Automobile Clubs — School Safety Patrol
Finance Committee, 1952
Finance Committee, 1954
Finance Committee, 1955
Foreign Auto Clubs, 1950-1952 (2 folders)
Foreign Auto Clubs, 1952-1953
BOX 071A (222-223-224)
Foreign Auto Clubs — 1954 (2 folders)
Foreign Countries
Foundation for Traffic Safety, 1948
Foundation for Traffic Safety, 1949-1951
Foundation for Traffic Safety, 1952-1953
Foundation for Traffic Safety, 1954
Foundation for Traffic Safety, 1955
Foundation for Traffic Safety, 1955, Lou Holland, President
Foundation for Traffic Safety, Alcohol
Foundation for Traffic Safety, Talk File
Golden Jubilee (folders 1-4)
BOX 072A (225-226-227)
Golden Jubilee (folders 5-8)
Golden Jubilee (folders 9-10)
Golden Jubilee — citations
Golden Jubilee — information for press

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 65

Golden Jubilee — newspaper clippings

Haviland, James T.

Highway grade crossings

Highways

Holland, Lou — correspondence while President of A.A.A., 1950

Holland, Lou — correspondence while President of A.A.A., 1951 (2 folders)
BOX 073A (228-229-230)

Holland, Lou — letters of congratulations as President of A.A.A., 1949-1950

Holland, Lou — letters of congratulations as President of A.A.A., 1951

Indianapolis — (A.W. Herrington and A.C. Pillsbury)

Indianapolis — 1951 Race

Inner Insurance Exchange, 1948-1949

Inner Insurance Exchange, 1950

Inner Insurance Exchange, 1951

Inner Insurance Exchange, 1952

Inner Insurance Exchange, 1953

Inner Insurance Exchange, 1954

Inner Insurance Exchange, 1955

International Relations Committee — 1953

International Travel Department — 1949-1951

International Travel Department — 1952

Jenkins, EImer — National Travel Director, 1950-1952

Jenkins, EImer — National Travel Director, 1953

Johnson, H.W.

Kansas City Convention, 1951

Kansas City Convention, Newspaper Clippings
BOX 074A (231-232-233)

Kansas City Division of A.A.A., 1949-1951

Kansas City Division of A.A.A., 1952-1953

Kansas City Division of A.A.A., 1954

Kansas City Division of A.A.A., 1955

Kansas City Motor Vehicle Accident Report, 1948-1951

Kansas City Motor Vehicle Accident Report, 1952-1954

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 66

Kansas City Police Department
Kansas City Public Service Company
Lamb, James H., 1950-1951
Lamb, James H., 1954
Lamb, James H., 1955
Law and the Motorist, 1950-1951
Liquor, 1949-1951
Liquor, 1953
Liquor, 1955
London, England
Los Angeles Meeting, 1953 (2 folders)
Marsh, Burton W., 1948
Marsh, Burton W., 1949-1950
Marsh, Burton W., 1951
Marsh, Burton W., 1955
McCamment, Claud R.
Membership Committee

BOX 075A (234-235-236)
Mexico Automobile Club
Miami Meeting, 1948
Miami Meeting, 1953
Miami Meeting, 1955
Miller, Arthur
Minutes of A.A.A. Meetings, 1949
Minutes of A.A.A. Meetings, 1950
Minutes of A.A.A. Meetings, 1951
Missouri State Highway Patrol — Safety, 1952
Mobilgas Economy Run, 1951
Mobilgas Economy Run, 1952
Mobilgas Economy Run, 1953
Monogram promotion
Montgomery, A.J., 1948
Montgomery, A.J., 1949

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Montgomery, A.J., 1950
Montgomery, A.J., 1951
Montgomery, A.J., 1952-1953
Montgomery, A.J., 1954
Montgomery, A.J., 1955

BOX 076A (237-238-239-240)

National Highway Users Conference, 1949

National Highway Users Conference, January — May 1950
National Highway Users Conference, June — August 1950
National Highway Users Conference, September — December 1950
National Highway Users Conference, 1951 (3 folders)
National Highway Users Conference, 1952

National Safety Council — Lew E. Wallace

National Safety Meeting — Washington, D.C., 1948
National Touring Dept.

Newspaper clippings, Safety awards

New York meeting, 1948

Nominating Committee, 1952-1953

Nominating Committee, 1954

O.T.A. (World Touring and Automobile Organization)
Officers, Directors and Committees, 1950-1951

Officers — miscellaneous correspondence

Omaha meeting, 1951

O’Neil, J.E., 1950

O’Neil, J.E., 1952

Pedestrian Protection (2 folders)

Pedestrian Protection for F.I1.A.C. and Affiliated Clubs
Perlowski, M.H.

Pillsbury, A.C. and Herrington, A.W.

Policy Committee, 1952-1953

BOX 077A (241-242-243)

Policy Committee, 1954
Policy Committee, 1955

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 67

REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Presidents Highway Safety Conference, 1947-1948
Presidents Highway Safety Conference, 1949 (folders 1-2)
President’s Highway Safety Conference, 1949 (folder 3)
President’s Highway Safety Conference, 1950

President’s Highway Safety Conference, 1951

President’s Highway Safety Conference, 1952
President’s Highway Safety Conference, 1953-1954

Promotion Department

Proposed Committees, etc, 1954
Providence, Rhode Island

Public Relations Department, 1952-1953
Publications of A.A.A., 1949-1951
Publications of A.A.A., 1952

BOX 078A (244-245-246)

Publications of A.A.A., 1953
Publications of A.A.A., 1954
Publications of A.A.A., 1955
Publications re supplies
Publications re travel

Racing News — 1952

Racing News — 1953

Racing News — 1954

Racing News — 1955

Racing — newspaper clippings, 1955
Road Program. — Missouri

Safety (2 folders)

Safety — school literature (2 folders)
Safety material — various organizations
San Antonio meeting, 1948

San Francisco meeting, 1946

BOX 079A (247-248-249)

Schmunk, R.J., 1948
Schmunk, R.J., 1949 — 1951

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012

Page 68

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 69

School Safety Patrol, Lifesaving medal awards
School Safety Patrol News
Singer, Russell, 1948
Singer, Russell, 1949
Singer, Russell, January — June 1950
Singer, Russell, July-December 1950
Singer, Russell, January-June 1951
Singer, Russell, July-December 1951
Singer, Russell, January-June 1952
Singer, Russell, July-December 1952
Singer, Russell, 1953
Singer, Russell, 1954
Singer, Russell, 1955
Smith, Forrest, Governor of Missouri
Smith, Merrit L., 1949
Smith, Merrit L., 1950
Smith, Merrit L., 1951

BOX 080A (250-251-252)
Smith, Merrit L., 1952
Smith, Merrit L., 1953
Smith, Merrit L., 1954
Sordoni, Andrew J., 1950-1952
Sordoni, Andrew J., 1954
Sordoni, Andrew J., 1955
South America, 1951 (3 folders)
Sparrow, Edward G.
Special Committee to study Safety Department
Sports Car Club of America
State Automobile Clubs: Alabama
State Automobile Clubs: California
State Automobile Clubs: California — maps
State Automobile Clubs: Colorado
State Automobile Clubs: Connecticut

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:

BOX 081A (253-254-255)

State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Florida

Georgia

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky
Massachusetts
Michigan — 1950-1951
Michigan — 1952
Michigan — 1954-1955
Missouri — 1936

Missouri — 1936 Auto Club News

Missouri — 1937
Missouri — 1938
Missouri — 1939
Missouri — 1944
Missouri — 1946
Missouri — 1947

Page 70

State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1948 Matt F. Morse
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1949 Matt F. Morse
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1950 Matt F. Morse
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1951 Matt F. Morse
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1948 Lou Holland
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1952-1953

BOX 082A (256-257-258)
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1954
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1955
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1955 Auto Club News
State Automobile Clubs: Missouri — 1958
State Automobile Clubs: Minnesota
State Automobile Clubs: Nebraska

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:
State Automobile Clubs:

New Jersey
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
Texas
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Miscellaneous

State Highway Patrol, 1947-1948

Talk file (folders 1-2)
BOX 083A (259-260-261)
Talk file (folders 3-5)
Talk file (folders 6-8)

Talks made by Lou Holland

Talks made by other people (folder 1)

Talks made by other people (folders 2-3)

Talks — safety material
Talks, safety
BOX 084A (262-263-264)

Tax information, 1949-1951

Thomas, Ralph

Traffic Engineering and Safety Department (3 folders)

Traffic safety activities, 1948
Traffic Safety Committee, 1946 (3 folders)
Traffic Safety Committee meeting, 1946

Traffic Safety Committee meeting, 1947 (2 folders)

Traffic Safety material and Committee, 1947-1948 (folder 1)

SHSMO-KC

September 12, 2012

Page 71

REVISED



K0019

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 72

BOX 085A (265-266-267)

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6
Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

American Automobile Association-Traffic Safety Material and
Committee, 1947-1948 (fol.2) Holland

American Automobile Association-Traffic Safety Material and
Committee, 1947-1948 (fol.3) Holland

American Automobile Association-Traffic Safety Material and
Committee, 1947-1948 (fol.4) Holland

American Automobile Association-Traffic Safety Material and
Committee, 1947-1948 (fol.5) Holland

American Automobile Association-Washington, D.C. Meeting,
1948 Holland

American Automobile Association-Washington, D.C. 1949-1951

American Automobile Association-Washington, D.C. Meeting,
1952 Holland

American Automobile Association-Washington, D.C. Meeting,
1953 Holland

American Automobile Association-Washington Headquarters-
Miscellaneous 1954 Holland

American Automobile Association-Washington, D.C. Meeting,
1955 Holland

American Automobile Association-Washington, D.C. Meeting,
1955 material taken to Washington Holland

American Automobile Association-Williams, N.D.-Oakwood
Village Court Holland

American Automobile Association-Miscellaneous Correspondence
Holland

American Automobile Association-Miscellaneous Letters of
acceptance on committees Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 1) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 2) Holland

BOX 086A (268-269-270)

Folder 1

Folder 2

SHSMO-KC

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 3) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 4) Holland

September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Page 73

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 5) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 6) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 7) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 8) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 9) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 10) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 11) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 12) Holland

BOX 087A (271-272-273)

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

SHSMO-KC

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 13) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 14) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 15) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 16) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 17) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 18) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 19) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 20) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 21) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,

Maps, etc. (folder 22) Holland

September 12, 2012

REVISED



K0019

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

BOX 088A (274-275)

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 74

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 23) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 24) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 25) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 26) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 27) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 28) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 29) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 30) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 31) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 32) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 33) Holland

American Automobile Association-Misc., Pamphlets, Bulletins,
Maps, etc. (folder 34) Holland

BOX 089A (276-277-278)

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10

SHSMO-KC

Airport (Proposed) for Kansas City, MO. 1925-28

Air mail, Municipal Airport, Kansas City, MO. 1925-31
Certificate of Membership

Estate of Edna B. Holland

Estate of Edna B. Peterson

Financial Account and Statement Book

Hospital and Doctor Bills for Mrs. Lou E. Holland, 1949-50
Imperiplas Products, Inc., 1932

Insurance Policies (2 folders)

Kansas City, MO. (survey report) Advertising Growth Potential

September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Page 75

Neospar Paint Process 1932

Property at Lake Lotawana

Property at 2414 E. 68" Street Terrace, Kansas City, MO.
Property at 2612 Olive Street, Kansas City, MO.
Property Ledger

Senator William Benton of Conn.-Material Concerning, 1951-52

Subscriptions and Invoices

Tax Receipt on Gash Land Property

Tax Receipt on Lake Lotawana Property

Membership Cards/Notes
Notebooks (2 folders)
Business Cards
BOX 090A (279-280-281)

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21

SHSMO-KC

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

Newspaper Clippings

Newspaper Clippings

Newspaper Clippings

Material (Notes and Forums)

Flyers, Advertisement

Pamphlet
Pamphlets
Pamphlets

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

September 12, 2012

: AJ. Stephens & CO. (KCMO) Part 1

: AJ. Stephens & CO. (KCMO) Part 2
Adcrafter (Detroit, MI)

Advertising

Advertising Artist Guild (KCMO)
Advertising & Sales Executives Club
Aero Club-Kansas City

Airline Ball (KCMO)

Airmail

Alexander Industries (Denver, CO.)
American Asphalt Roof Corp. (KCMO)
American Chemical Society

American Legion

American Photo Engravers Association

REVISED



Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Folder 22 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 23 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 24 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 25 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 26 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 27 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 28 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 29 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 30 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 31 Misc. Pamphlets:
BOX 091A (282-283-284)
Folder 1 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 2 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 3 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 4 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 5 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 6 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 7 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 8 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 9 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 10 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 11 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 12 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 13 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 14 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 15 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 16 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 17 Misc. Pamphlets:
of MN)
Folder 18 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 19 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 20 Misc. Pamphlets:
Folder 21 Misc. Pamphlets:
SHSMO-KC

September 12, 2012

Page 76

American Radium Society

American Royal

Anderson, Orville W. (KCMO)

Anti-Trust

Applied Photography

Ararat Temple (KCMO)

Architectural Record

Arthur D. Little Inc.

Associated Advertisement Clubs of the World
Atlas, Charles

Aunt Jemima Mills Co.

Aviation

Aviation/KC

B.F. Goodrich Company

Baltimore and Ohio Railroad

Bank News (KCMO)

The Bar-Rusto Corporation (KCMO)

Basic Research Corporation

Better Business Bureau of Greater Kansas City
Black, Sivalls, and Bryson, Inc. (KCMO)
Blish Mize & Silliman Hdw. Co. (Atchison, KS)
Booth’s Poultry Farms (Clinton, MO.)

Braniff News

Bridgeport Machine Company

Brower Furniture Co. (Grand Rapids, MI)
Business

Business Executive Research Committee (Univ.

Butchers British Cameras

Butler Manufacturing Company (KCMO)
California Institute of Technology
Calvert Distillers Corp. (NY, NY)

REVISED



K0019

Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27

Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45
Folder 46
Folder 47
Folder 48
Folder 49
Folder 50

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

NY)

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

KS)

Misc.

IL)

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets
Pamphlets

Page 77

Cannan, C.C.

The Carmen Mountain Club (KCMO)

Carter Advertising Agency Inc. (KCMO)
Cerophyl Laboratories (KCMO)

Chamber of Commerce of State of New York
Chemco Photoproducts Company (Glen Cove,

Chicago, IL

City National Bank and Trust Co. (KCMO)
Clay and Bailey Manufacturers (KCMO)
Coleman Lamp and Stove Company (Wichita,

Color Research Institute of America (Chicago,

Columbia Broadcasting System Inc.
Commerce Trust Company (KCMO)
Commerce Financial Chronicle
Committees for Constitutional Government Inc.
Committee for Economic Development
Community Studies (KCMO)
Continental Airlines

Conquistadores Del Cielo

Co-Op Products

Cook Paint & Varnish Company
Coronation Souvenir of Queen Elizabeth
Corporation Trust Company (NYNY)
Crockett Bit and Spur Co. (Lenexa, KS)
Custom Built Cookware

Democracy Magazine

Double Rotary Sprinkler Co. (KCMO)

: E.B. Muzzarelli and Co.

: E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company

(Wilmington, DE)

September 12, 2012

REVISED



Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Page 78

Misc. Pamphlets: Earl C. Noyes Advertising Agency (Washignton,

K0019
Folder 51
DC)

Folder 52 Misc.
Folder 53 Misc.
Folder 54 Misc.
Folder 55 Misc.
Folder 56 Misc.
Folder 57 Misc.
Folder 58 Misc.
Folder 59 Misc.
Folder 60 Misc.
Folder 61 Misc.
Folder 62 Misc.
Folder 63 Misc.
Folder 64 Misc.
Folder 65 Misc.
Folder 66 Misc.
Folder 67 Misc.
Folder 68 Misc.
Folder 69 Misc.

BOX 092A (285-286-287)
Folder 1 Misc.
Folder 2 Misc.
Folder 3 Misc.
Folder 4 Misc.
Folder 5 Misc.
Folder 6 Misc.
Folder 7 Misc.
Folder 8 Misc.
Folder 9 Misc.
Folder 10 Misc.
Folder 11 Misc.
Folder 12 Misc.

SHSMO-KC

Pamphlets

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

September 12, 2012

: E.L. Bateman

Educational Film Library Association (NYNY)
El Dorado Refining Co. (El Dorado, KS)
Elcar Motor Company (Elkhart, IN)

The Executive Magazine (St. Louis, MO)
Excelsior Springs, MO.

Fairchild Aerial Surveys

Fairchild Publications

Fairfax Industrial District

Fashion Topics

Federal City Council

National City bank of New York

Fokker Aircraft

Ford Foundation

Ford Motor Co.

Franklin National Bank (Long Island, NY)
Fred Harvey (KCMO)

Frisco Lines

General Motors

George Lawley & Son Corp. (Boston, MA)
Goebel School of Flying (KCMO)
Grosvenor House (Park Lane, WI)

Graphic Arts Monthly

Great Western Store Co.

Grunewald Hotel (New Orleans, LA)
Hacienda de la Osa (Sasabe, AZ)

Harding College Letter

Health

Henderson, Col. Paul

Herald Publishing House (Independence, MO)

REVISED



K0019

Folder 13
Folder 14

Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17

Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33

Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Misc. Pamphlets:

Misc. Pamphlets:
(Hutchinson, KS)

Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:

PA)

Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:

Misc.
Citian

Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:

September 12, 2012

Pamphlets:

Husser, George M.
Hutchinson Auto and Tractor School

Huttic Mill Work Co. (KCMO)
Hyer Boots
Imperial Lighting Products Co. (Greensburg,

Immigration

International Benjamin Franklin Society
International Trade Compositor Assoc.
Italian Gardens

Jackson County, MO

Jackson County Courthouse
Jensen-Salisbury Laboratories (KCMO)
John Taylor Company

Johnson Manville Corp.

Johnston, Charles Eugene (KCMO)
Junior Chamber of Commerce of KCMO
Kansas Oil Deposits

Kansas City 1951 Flood

Kansas City Athletics

Kansas City Chamber of Commerce
Kansas City Chamber of Commerce/Kansas

Kansas City Club

Kansas City Crime Commission

Kansas City Life Insurance

Kansas City Municipal Airport

Kansas City Photoengravers Local 34
Kansas City Works

Kenneth Smith Golf Clubs (KCMO)

L. F. Garlinghouse Company (Topeka, KS)
Labor

Page 79

REVISED



Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5

Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16

Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23

Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26

Folder 27
Folder 28

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Misc
Misc
Misc
Misc
Misc

Misc
Misc
Misc
Misc

BOX 093A (288-289-290)

. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:

. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:

(Pittsburg, KS)

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

0K)

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

Development

Misc
Misc

Misc
MO)

Misc
Misc

. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:

. Pamphlets:
. Pamphlets:

September 12, 2012

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Page 80

Lake Lotawana

Lakeside Press, (Chicago, IL)

The Lamson Company (Syracuse, NY)

The Lehigh Portland Cement Company (KCMO)
“Little Journeys” Booklet by Elbert Hubbard

London Midland and Scottish Railway Co.
Luzier’s Inc. (KCMO)

McCleary Sanitarium (Excelsior Springs, MO)
McNally-Pittsburg Manufacturing, Corp.

Marshall, MO.

Etching Machine Co. Wyncote, PA

Methodist Episcopal Church (Hutchinson, KS)
Mercury Corp. (KCMO)

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Beane
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company
Mid-Continent Petroleum Corp. (D-X) (Tulsa,

Midwest Assemblies (Lincoln, NE)
Mid-West Contractor (KCMO)

Milo Bar Bell Co. (Philadelphia, PA)
Mindlin’s (KCMO)

“The Miracle”

Mirza Shrine Bowl Game (1950)
Missouri Division of Resources and

Missouri Maps
Missouri Public Expenditure Survey
Missouri Resources Museum (Jefferson City,

Missouri Valley Development Association
Mobil Oil

REVISED



Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45
Folder 46
Folder 47

Folder 48
Folder 49
Folder 50
Folder 51
Folder 52
Folder 53
Folder 54
Folder 55
Folder 56
Folder 57
Folder 58
Folder 59
Folder 60

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

1944

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

September 12, 2012

Page 81

Mutual Security Agency

National Association of Credit Men (NY, NY)
National Bank of Topeka (KS)

National Budget/Economy

National Debt

National Monetary Policy

Nationwide Insurance

Nelson Gallery Art

Neuer Bros. Frankfurters (KCMO)

New York Stock Exchange

Oberlin College (Oberlin, OH)
Oklahoma Planning and Resources Board
Old American Roofing Mills

Olive Corp (Chicago, IL)

Ozarks

Parsons, KS

Pennsylvania Dept. of Commerce
Phillips Petroleum Co.

Poor’s Register of Directors and Executives

Population

Printing Industries Association (KCMO)
Printing Monthly

Printers’ Ink Publishing Co. (NYNY)
Project Adequate Roads

R.S. Elliot Arms Co. (KCMO)

Real Estate Board of Kansas City
Republican Party

Resources for the Future, Inc.
Rickenbacker, Eddie

Rockhurst College

Rotary Clubs

Rotary Clubs of Kansas City

REVISED



Folder 61

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23

Folder 24
Folder 25

Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers

Page 82

Misc. Pamphlets: Ruberoid Co.

BOX 094A (291-292-293)
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

MN)

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

KS)

Misc.
Misc.

City

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

September 12, 2012

St. Louis, MO

St. Luke’s Hospital (KCMO)

Sales Idea Service (NYNY)

San Francisco, CA

Schiff, Mortimer L.

Sewall Paint & Varnish Co.

Shell Qil

Shelvin, Carpenter & Clarke Co. (Minneapolis,

Simmon’s Smokeless Power Inc. (KCMO)
Sinclair Coal Co.

Skelly Qil Co. (KCMO)

Snower Manufacturing Company (KCMO)
The Society of the Genesee

Sordoni Enterprises

Southern Pine Association

Spartan School of Aeronautics (Tulsa, OK)
Springfield, MO

Standard Fruit & Steamship Co.

Standard Oil Company

State Historical Society of Missouri
Steinite Laboratories (Atchison, KS)
Sterling Machinery Co.

Swallow Airplane Manufacturing Co. (Wichita,

Teachenor-Bartberger Engraving Co.
Team & Motor Trust Owner of Greater Kansas

Texaco
Thornton and Minor Clinic
TWA

REVISED



K0019

Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39

Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45

BOX 095A (294)
BOX 096A (295)
BOX 097A (296)

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10

SHSMO-KC

Louis Edward

Misc. Pamphlets
Misc. Pamphlets

Misc. Pamphlets
#1105-#1805

Misc. Pamphlets
#303-#505

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.

Pamphlets
Pamphlets
Pamphlets
Pamphlets
Pamphlets
Pamphlets
Pamphlets

Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 83

: Travelers Insurance Companies (Hartford, CT)
: Truman, Harry S.
: Trundle Engineering Co. (Trundle Talks Series)

: Trundle Engineering Co. (Trundle Talks Series)

: Union Wire Rope Corp.

: United Airlines

: U.S. Atomic Energy Commission

: U.S. Congress

: U.S. Constitution

: U.S. Department of Commerce

: U.S. Department of Commerce Business

Advisory Council

Misc. Pamphlets
Misc. Pamphlets

Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:
Misc. Pamphlets:

Photographs
Acrtifacts

Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc.
Misc. Pamphlets

September 12, 2012

Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:
Pamphlets:

: U.S. Navy

: United School of Christianity

University of California-Los Angeles (UCLA)
University of Kansas

Veterans of Foreign Wars (VFW)

Viking Refrigerators, Inc. (KCMO)

WHB Radio

Warner Manufacturing (Ottawa, KS)
Western Auto

Western Insurance Co. (KCMO)
Western Photographic Products
Winn Rau Corp.

Wiremold Company (Hartford, CT)
Witte Engines

Word Trade

: Wolferman’s (KCMO)

REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 84
Folder 11 Misc. Pamphlets: Woodrow Wilson Institute (Chicago, IL)
Folder 12 Misc. Pamphlets: Wright’s Smoke Co. (KCMO)
Folder 13 Misc. Pamphlets: Zobel, Myron
Folder 14 Misc. Pamphlets: Holland Engraving Co.

Folder 15 Misc. Pamphlets: Holland Engraving Co.
Folder 16 Misc. Pamphlets: Holland Rotary Vascular Stimulator
Folder 17 Misc. Pamphlets: Holland, Louis-Personal
Folder 18 Misc. Pamphlets: “Joseph Smith Tells His Story”
Folder 19 Misc. Pamphlets: Miscellaneous
Folder 20 Misc. Pamphlets: Kansas City Landmarks (Printed on Wood)
Folder 21 Misc. Pamphlets: AAA-Missouri
Folder 22 Misc. Pamphlets: AAA
Folder 23 Misc. Pamphlets: AAA-Other Nations
Folder 24 Misc. Pamphlets: AAA-Other States
Folder 25 Misc. Pamphlets: AAA
Folder 26 Misc. Pamphlets: AAA
Folder 27 Photo: Black, Sivalls & Bryan Board of Directors
BOX 098A (297)
Appointment books
Publications
BOX 099A (298)
Publications
BOX 100A (299)
Photographs
BOX 101A (300)
Correspondence, photographs, etc.
BOX 102A (301)
Unidentified files
BOX 103A (302)
Correspondence, photographs, phonograph records, etc.
BOX 104A (303)

Business financial account book 1926-
Miscellaneous files etc.
SHSMO-KC

September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019

BOX 001X3 (304)
Tube 001

Tube 002
Tube 003
Tube 004
Tube 005
Tube 006
Tube 007
Tube 008
Tube 009
Tube 010
Tube 011
Tube 012

Tube 013
BOX 0023X5

Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 85

Electoral map of 1924 (3)

Flag code—National Americanism Commission (1924)

“The Great Conqueror” by Orison Swett Marden

“I Am ----" by Orison Swett Marden (2)

Jackson County Missouri map (2)

World Map for the Air Age -TWA

TWA Airway Map and Log (1939)

Comparative Distributing Freight Rates... -- Kansas City Chamber
of Commerce (1922) [map with figures]

JC Nichols Company sales flyer (ca. 1933)

“From San Francisco to New York City: Paul Henderson’s own
story...” [proof sheet for advertisement]

Organization of the Federal Executive Department and Agencies
(1958) [chart]

Meeker Fine Leather Goods (Joplin, MO) advertisement

CO-OP (1935) advertisement

D-X (Mid-Continent Petroleum Corp (Tulsa, OK) [ news flyer]
MobilGas [news flyer] (4)

Aviation news-diverting of Missouri River

Defense Contracts awarded by War and Navy departments

Hangar shop development for TWA-blueprint of proposed building
War Time Posters (KC004)

KC Municipal Airport-Proposed Terminal Building

Aerial View of K.C. 1932

Blue prints-Plan #6925-Garlinghouse Plan Service, Topeka, KS
Maps of America-a chart of places and events

The digestive system

Woman’s Day chart-map of Interstate System, chart of A.A.A

Municipal Air Terminal-alterations and repairs to food preparation
rooms, Gilbert Restaurants

WWII Posters (30kc)unp

Tube 001 (marked as 0030kc)

Scrapbooks

Associated Advertising Club and Personal, 1916-1921
Associated Advertising Club and Personal, 1920-1938
Associated Advertising Club and Personal, 1924

SHSMO-KC

September 12, 2012 REVISED



K0019 Louis Edward Holland (1878-1960) Papers Page 86

Republican National Convention, 1928

Death of Adelia Holland (first wife of Lou Holland)

1929 Kansas City Chamber of Commerce, 1926-1932

Marriage of Lou Holland to Edna B. Peterson, 1933

Smaller War Plants Corporation and Personal, 1939-1945

School Safety Patrol Parade in Washington, D.C., May 1948
OVERSIZE FLATBOX (unprocessed)

Photograph of Downtown Airport, river bend, Downtown K.C., n.d.
OVERSIZE FLATBOX (unprocessed) - news clips
OVERSIZE FLATBOX (unprocessed) - scrapbooks
OVERSIZE PANORAMIC PHOTOGRAPH (in office)

Associated Advertising Clubs of the World, Steel Pier-Atlantic City, N.J. June
1923.

SHSMO-KC September 12, 2012 REVISED



